
0 

. i 

·fp · ·- · No. 0114-05 
® 1982•9 . 

BE504GTOPJA 

Mo 1500G~ ~ ttl ~ 
- STANDARD MODEL 

model M0-1504G-OM6 
~il*':.~~~m-*~t*-"'- c ·:; 7 ~ y / 

Extra Heavy Duty, t -Needle, Overedging Machine 

model M0-1514G-sos 
~il*':.~~~m=*~t*-"'- c ·:; 7 ~ y / 

Extra Heavy Duty, 2-Needle, Overedging Machine 

model MQ-1516G-FF6 -
~il*':.~~~m ~~iti ~ y / · 

Extra Heavy Duty, Safety Stitch Machine 

PARTS BOOK 
•' I' -.; 

.;.:.-~ ~-:~:---·- ·- ··.rl- -- · ··~-:::: .. ·:-: : :-.~- y 

·-· -- ·~·-·· - ~··---··-- _, -····-····· ···- . 

i ,. 

TOKYO JUKI I IUSTRIAL CO •• LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts. 
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index. 
3. Explanation of codes 

1) <D ~ mark .............. means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 
® 001 ......... ~ ......... refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2) Codes on the "E. C. (Engineering change)" column 
<D A. 1 0/7 4 ............ Added from October, 1974 ~ 
® D.1/75 ............... Obsoleted from January, 1975 W a 
®When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together 

D.12/74) 
A.12/74 
® When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: 

In this case, even obsoleted parts( D.) can be ordared with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

;uc 
~ 

1-1 ~ 

Part No. 

.H. • 
B140HOO.OOO 
B 1401-1 O().OQ().A 

Description E.C. 

flJ!:~I'l 

Needle bar :o~1277-4l 
Needle bar L~JlU~J 

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

Amt. 
Req. 

Q ~ tt• "" "I)*-
"I)*-

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ",H,t, (Japanese" column of the previous parts, so pleasa order by the new 
part number: 

(Example) 
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt. 
No. Req. 

;uc .H. • flJ!:~I'l ,r., ~ •• 
B11 05-200.000 Frame cover 

..-------, 
B 11 05-300.000 ~ : D.12/74 I 

I I 
~ B 11 05-300.000 Frame cover L.~-!.2J.~4J 7!;-.b,jJ/\.-

@ C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number. 
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part 
number is shown in the ",r.,~(Japanese" column, so please order by the correct part number. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. Part No. 

Q 

"" I B 11 05-500.000 

t 
Correct No. 

Description 

Frame cover 

@ M.5/75 .............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975 

E.C. 

flJ!~I'l 

C.3/75 

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req." column. 
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 

<D 2 ....................... Indicates amount required is 2. 
® 2.0 .................... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter! 
® - ...................... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book. 
@ ( 1) ..................... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 

:S01 "'J see 1no::= 
t 

Wrong No. 

Assembly part is shown as "asm." and ? ,. in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 

(Example) 

Ref. Note 
No. 

10 
11 
12 

Part No. 
,r., • 

B 11 05-900.0AO 
B 11 05-900.000 
SS-8110310.SP 

Description 

Frame coverlasm.l 
Frame cover 
Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 

E.C. 

flJ!:~I'l .H. ~ 

7!;-.b,jJ/\.-1 ? .. j 
7!;-.b,jJ/\.-

~ .>1-*,:. 11/64-40 L-2.8 

Amt. 
Req. 

tt• 

Amt. 
Req. 

tt• 

rrlll 
~ 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART 

NUMBER (e.g. 81109-012-AOOI and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the 

~ cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

-'...~~Joo'C'.~""'~~-~.~~""""w'~~~~~~~""""-~',.....,,...,....,.,.....,.....u 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I , ::rn/-:-•:/7·'/711, lii\Qilc L""C. M•5Jil1::?)-!I:Jl~tl.t:.a.rJ:10tr&?t.;:...,-c~IJ ltT. 
2 ClOI::~~tl.t:llfloH.rn&b*li, ClOI :: ..i-Gtl.'CL•~ No.(Rof. No.) l::)tlfhc;"t'~1:--7'·'/7~t::J:-:>""C, .f-rnofi,:Jlt>•:t:>triJ :I'T . 
3 BE -1} rn Rll. R)l 

I) •;:£ I E • I!Vlrn AC.~ 

CD -tr Ell ............... JI1J!Elrn/-:- ':/ 7·'/ 7 t::J:t:~ L -c <0}-IEJZCJ! ~ tl. t: llfl&b ~.'!if:: L :1' T. 
~ 001"""""""'"-:/l'"rn •;;£1C." rniii,R.Jl ~#lift L ""Cl'" ~ L•. 

2) •lltJ!~Fl· I!VlrnAC. -It · 
CD A. 10174 ......... 1974~ IOFl .t IJ iQ :Im ~ nt:. 
~D. I/75 ......... 1975~1FJJ:IJI'11J~~~tl.t:. 
<3) D . (J!IIli!*), A . ( Ul :lm) tJ'i!UC. L -c .1? ~if! .g-. 

D 12174) 
A 12174 

a llfl8l.rnli~·l1;:t>''.> L•ZCJ!rn:tl '@-
::rn:tl.g-l;tt!JIJ~~ (D) ~tl.t:&b:Jt-c·t.ltlll;:£::sc-c·~:l'"t'tJ•G, lltJ!~FJt::.t IJ, L•"f'nt>•rnBfl&b~iH~RL-cltlll;:£::scl'"~L·. 

( IJtl) 
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt. 
No. Req . 

;:£!C. ,ft. • lltSI!~Fl .11 ;g :lit r--- ---., 

" 8 1 401-1 00.000 Needle bar : D.12/74 : "'' IJ ~-
1-1 "' 81401-1 OO.OOO.A Needle bar I A.12/74 I "'' IJ ~-

L---- ..J 

-b ) llfl&b rn li~t!E t>• .1? ~ :11-g-rn llt .t!! 
:: rn.lft.g-1;1, 18llflofi, rn'!'O::SCofi,;£,1!VJ 1:: of- tl. 1:: tJ' :1? ~ *'f L L' .11:11' tJ'!c.A L -c .1? I) :1' T rn -c-, *'f L L' .11:11' -c·iftllj:£Xl'" ~ L' . 

( IJIJ) 

Ref. Note No. Part No. Description E.C. 

. uc. .11 • lltJ!~Fl .11 ;g 

"' 811 05-200.000 Frame cover 
r---- --..., 
I D.12/74 1 8 11 05-300.000 
I 

"' 81105-300.000 Frame cover 
I 
L~:.1?G~J 7 1;-.L.;IJ/{-

® c 3/75 ......... 1975~3Fll::ofi,•rn~~tJ<lj!IJR.JlLt:.:tl!!. iELL•,ft,:Ji'I::ITiE~tl.t:. 

:: rn:tl.g-l;t,ft,:Ji'f!VJI::iE L L•,ft,:Jl ~- '!'O::SCofi,;£.l!IIJI::IUl>AL•(T)ofi,.tJ'Ic.A L -c .1? IJ :1' "t'rn -c·, 
iE L L•ofi, • -c·ltlli;:£::SC"'f" ~ L•. 

(IJIJ) 

Ref. Note Part No. 
No. Description E.C. 

lltJ!~Fl 

C.3/75 

;:£BE .11 • 

"' I 811 o5-5oo-ooo I Frame cover 

t 
iELL•ofi,:Jt 

(5) M. 5/75 ......... 1975~ 5 fl J: I) :J!at>•'l\tJ!I::t,.·...,t: • 
.:: rnt;f).g-:J!.l!IIJI:: li*'f L L•:l!ttJ<ft~ L -c .1? IJ :1' T • 

3) •:l!• • I!VlrnBC.~ 

CD 2 ...... :J! •• 2111l~~:t:>L:I'T. 

(ZJ 2 . 0 ...... :ll ~ , 2 -" - 1- '" ~ ~ :1? L :1' T • ( .l$1.ftl: li -" - 1- '" -c· T ) 
(l) - ...... ,::rn/'-':/7·'/7tJ•GJ!IIJi!*~tl.t:llflofi,""C·""f'. 
@ (I ) ...... l"Jl.llflofi,~-J;ltL""CL··~'Tllfl&b~ ft :t:>L:I'T. 

il'Jl.llfl&bli&b;£,l!IIJI::?;{::SC-c- •asm."'!'o::SC-c· 7" c~~L""C.1?1J :I'T , 

( IJIJ) 
Ret. Note Part No. Description E.C. No. 

;uc. .11 • lle.t!!~fl 

10 811 05-90Q.OAO Frame coverlasm.l 
11 81105-900.000 Frame cover 
12 SS-811 031 O.SP Screw 11/64-40 L =2.8 

,ft. ;g 

7 v - .L. :IJ /,- I 7~ i 
7 t..--.L.;IJ/{-

1-.>l~-::.> 11/64-40 L=2.8 

Amt. 
Req . 
ftt 

Amt. 
Req. 
:lit 

Amt. 
Req. 
:lit 

1 

~ ) 

::.. (])/'- ·:; 7' '';/ 7 1: ~cit~ tt "CL' ~ fjfi,Ef'HlB~ ~fail)i:3t (])~ li, $~(])#~( f§U ~ 11, B 1109 .. 0 12 .. AOO) "(·fail)i:3t""F ~ 
L'a ~~-tt·c fa~J )i: Cl)/'- ·:; 7' '';/ 7 Cl)~!f#~(~*!t;b ... L f§U~ It, No. 0010 .. 01 ):X (;t, ~~·~ ~1ttllit~JJiJt ttlt 

$L'"C'Ta 

• 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
13 .:1{ 

1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 
7 v - k lla1~ ( 1 ) . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 
7 v-klla1~( 2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 
.3: *tlllm 1~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
iti!Kib*tll001~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
~ LJ IJ&11~ ( 1 ) ........................................ , . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) 
~ LJ 1'111~( 2) ........................................ , . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
J:.Jj,-.1{, "'F )j,-.I'IVJ1~ ......................... . · ..... ~............. 13 

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS = .)j,-.I'!Jil1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) 

:fili.J:.""1~( 1 ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) 

:fili.J:.IVJ1~( 2)...................................................... 17 
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

*lllii7-IVJ1~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

J:.~.A, "'F~.AIVJ1~ .. .................... ····· ....................... 21 
13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . 

*€t~dl~MIJI.11~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 
14. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

~J:.it7 -7· )1,..111]1~.. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 25 
15. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

~5.:tit 7--:1 JI,..I'UJ1~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • 26 
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 

*.lr.~iii!JIJ1~ ( !ttt~IH.i3ca6sfta). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS - -
~51............................................................. 29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FRAME COMPONENTS (1) 1. 

- 1-

7 v-J.,.fVl1~(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!{cf N o tt• Part No. E. c. Amt. 
"' t !{eq. 

No. 'I Jt ~ 
a • Description ~~~1'! na au :'(1,1· 

1 1 15•01053 ClOTH PlATE ASH, i\1,"1 n 1 
2 115•01~1 ECCENTRIC BUSHING i\1, 0 1 '\:1!/:17°":1!/l 1 
J 

1

55•81 1 O~U•TP s.:REW 11/64•40 l•4 bl~!l· 11/64•40 L•4 1 
4 CS•0400JU•SD THRUST COLlAR ASH. 0•4 W•o; ~'~~.,,. D•4 w• 5 1 
5 u.soao 1o.TP SCREW 1/8.44 L•2,8 ~JI~!J· 1/8.44 L•2.8 (1) 

6 11s-onoz CLOTH PI,ATE COVER i\J'J- 11lll 0
- 1 ., • WP•031101rSD WASHER 3,7X8X1 0.07/80 t'5'1•1J•~ 3,7X8X1 -

8 • 15•409061 •SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•& 0 ,07/80 1'\" ~~· 9/64-40 L• 6 -
• illi•70"'0t0•TP SCREW 9t64•4D L• 5 A.07/!IO ?IVt'J~!~• 9/64•40 L• 5 3 

9 NS•6090 10•SP NUT 9/64-40 61l""i ~ 9/64-41) 1 
to 11•60.,51 O•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•15,0 t"!l• 9/64-40 Lm 15 1 
11 115•01107 STOPPER SPRING i\ISI"1 '-~":111•-11•) 1 
12 IS•70905ZO•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 4,5 '?Jbt'}.f!JO 9/64-40 L• 4,5 2 

n MS•6090310•SP NUT 9/64-40 61l~t"i~ 9/64·4~ 1 
14 i1U• OU09 LEVER USE i\JSI"1 ~1'\1~11•-?•1 1 
t5 IS•6,0610•TP SCREW 11/64·40 L•6 t '5~!1· 11/64•40 L=6 1 
16 SS•2110930•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•8,7 ?""'}~;,· 11/64•40 L'" 8,7 1 
17 ID•0280401•SL HINGE SCREW 0•2,8 H•4 Sl·:,~~:,· D• 2,80 H• 4 1 
u 1 15·01400 lEVER i\JSI• 'f 1)1'\11111° • 1 
19 1h• 01A16 COLLAR 1]1'\11,1\ 0 -t:J!J• 11'5- 1 
zo WP•05?101 6•SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 t"•1:J•~ 3.7X8X~ 1 
21 IZZ1 6•481 •00.0 THREAD GUIDE SPRING 1Jl, 1TP:.tH Jl• ~ 1 
zz ID•Os~0301•SP HINGE SCREW D•s,s H•3 ,. :1~!1· D• ~.so H• 3 1 
Z3 <>03 11 5-o 907 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER i\/? 0 1 ):11]11°• 1 

~~ <>01 1 16•50207 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER i!/? 0 1 3:11.111•- 1 
SS•71Z0t.40•SP SCREW 3/1t.•28 L•~t ?l~t'5~!1· 3/16·28 L= 6 2 

Z6 SS • 1 090930•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•8,6 .,.,~!!· "'164-40 L•8.6 2 
27 11s·O~OOZ PEED MECHANIS~ COVER ~?')7SI 1 
28 IS•7o9o91o•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 8.5 ?IVt'J*!J• 9/64•40 L= 8.5 5 
Z9 • 11179•552• 000 RUBBER PLUG D,12/79 TA•1250406•RO -

• TA•1 250406• RO RUilBER PLUG A,12/79 ~Jit!:l l)a12,5 L•4 1 
] 0 IH51•704•000 V liiRATI ON•PROOP PLUG 'J.J'J"1 1!1·-~;:..t!;:.. , 
31 <>Oz 1 1154•704•000 SPACER 'J.JS1•1 m•-~;:..1!:.. ~'\·-~ 2 
lZ 11S·o2101 GASKET ~?'J" n• .,.;:.. 1 
33 115• 8]'8' COVER '3•t!"il'1 7'J 1 
34 115• l2 8 GASKET '3•t!"i71 7'J ~~·~·:1 1 
35 IS•4o9o61o•SP SCREW 9/64•4o L•6 1'\" )!,~• 9/64-40 L= 6 6 

3.tt_ <>0_1_ 11_5•0_3000 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER ill~~·nn•· .,I 1 
37 <>01 116•50504 CHIP GUARO COVER, UPPER i\1~"- •n11•- ')I 1 
31 SS•60906]0•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 t'i~!l· 9/64-40 La 6 1 ,, IS•B090870•SP scuw 9/64•40 L• 8.1 ~n!!• ?/64•40 L•8.1 1 
40 010] 115•02804 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEPT iii'J~ •nn•- t:.7• 'J 1 
41 001 , 16•50405 CHIP GUARD COVER, LHT i!J~~·nn•- t:ll• 'J 1 
u 115•02903 CHIP GUARD COVER STOPPER i\J'J'1..•n11•- t::ll•u "~'n•- 1 
43 !SS•6090630• SP ISI:RfW 9164•40 L•6 't.,;jt:,o• 9/64-40 La 6 2 
44 SS•7110S10•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•5 ?JVt';~~· 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
45 003 115•02705 CHIP GUARD COVER i\/~~·ntl•- 1 
46 <>04 116•50306 CHIP GUARO COVER i!1~'-"1l11°• 1 
47 <>05 1 h•&Oz04 CHIP GUARD COVER i!/~~·1)1\·- 1 
41 115•0z309 LOOPER COVER . Jl.•llo1JII"• 1 
49 SI•5090610•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 ~';~)~· 9/64•40 L•6 2 so SS•8090540•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•5 ~H!J• 9/64•40 L=5 1 
51 NS•6090]10•SP NUT 9/64•40 61J~1'"i~ 9/64•40 1 
52 11s-oz606 lOOPER COVER STOPPER JI.•I\•1JIIo • ~ ~·Jn• .. 1 

;~ SS•'7091410•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•13,5 ? Jllt'J*!-1" 9/64•40 L•13.5 , 
SS•60906]0•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 t'5,~· 9/64-40 L= 6 1 

55 SS•7090520•SP SCREW 9/64•40 l• 4 0 5 ?Hit';*!!• 9/64•40 L• 4,5 2 
56 11s-ozso1 I,OOPER COVER PLATE Ao•1l•nn•- 1'J 1 
57 11s-o 24os LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN AI•/\ 0 1JII 0 • t;:..!/•!1•'} 1 
51 81140•716•000 SPRING JI.•JI•1JII 0 • II·* 1 
59 11s•ozzoo LOOPER COVER ARACICET IV•11•1JII 0 • ?''J•1 1 
60 WP•0]71016•SD WASHER ],7X8X1 t''1•1)•). 3,7X8X1 3 ,, 15•7091 1 1()•'5 p lli i:REW 9/64•40 L•l0,5 ~·t.,J;!I" 9t64- 4o L•1o, 5 ' 

Note (;Uc) <> 01 ...... For M0-1514G-BD6, M0-1504G-OM6 M0-1514G-BD6, M0-1504G-OM6ffl 
<> 02 .. .. .. Depending on the machine frame . 

~ Y. ::..-~$1: .i fJ 0-2~1lffl L ~ t' 0-2 sets of this part will be used . 
<> 03 ...... Exclusive part for M0-1516G-FF6 M0-1516G-FF6Wffl !lll.ll. 
<> 04 .. .. .. Excluslve part for M0-1514G-BD6 M0-1514G-BD6~ffl!lll.ll. 
<> 05 ...... Exclusive part for M0-1504G-OM6 M0-1504G-OM6~ffl llll.ll. 

PU m~~ r. ·:, 
t .. 

I I . 

- 2 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) 7 v- A/1111.f.( 2) 

19~ 

'I 

) 

0 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

Ref. Nute 
No. t!= J~ 

1 
z 
:s 
-~ 

' 6 ., 
• 
' Ht , 

u 
n 
14 
1'5 
1i ,., 
" ,, 
!¥ 

53 

u 
J6 
]7 

_it_ 

45 • 
46• 

.. 47 • 

Part No. 
.fl. • 

1U•OO:S03 
11•6UZS10•SP 
1U•00709 
t t !I•IHtiiiUl 
IUU·I~4•000 
11131•104•000 
115•00451 
tU•OOS01 
11•6010410•1P 
ll.!§fU1JI.IP 
11s•00600 
115•04701 
ID•Os00301•SP 
IIZ•0,41!J10•1CP 
MAI•t2016000 
1h•04602 

Description 

UPPER COVI!R 
SC~EW 3116•21 ~•25 
OIL CAP 
luun 
TH~EAD QUIDEr SMAL~ 
PIN 
PACE PLAT£ COVER ASM, 
SP~ING 
SCREW 1/8•44 ~•4 
lacuw 9164.40 L• 3.5 
UPPER COVER QASKET 
IAPETY PLATE BASE 
HJNG! ICREW D• 5 H• 3 
WAVED WASHER 5,4X9,0XO,l 
WASHER 
SAPETY PLATE 
WASHER 3,3X6X0,5 
SCREW 118•44 L• 4,s 
SCREW 111•44 L•4,5 
STOPPER PIN 
SIDE COVER 
HINGE SHAI'T 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•25 
SCREW 11/64•40 ~•5 
SPRING PIN 4oDX18 
SCREW 1s164•Zft L•23~5 
AU88EA CUSHION 
SCREW 15164•28 L•23o 5 
NUT 15164•28 
AUSBER CAP 
RUBBER PLUG 
IE~ T COVER 
S~~~~ 15164•21 L•:sO 
RU11hR CUSI!ION 
SCREW 15164•28 L•11,8 
TI!READ GUIDE, LARGE 
THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT 8 
SCREW ]1 16•28 L•10 
OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
OIL REUAVOIR 
OJ L DUIN I;AP liASKET 
SCREW ]18•21 L•1o 
SCREW ITUD 
WASMER 7,5Xt9X1,5 
IP.INQ WASHER 8,ZX15X2 
NUT 9132•28 
IPIUU PRESSER 
I' I UER 
BOTTOM PLATE 

-4-

E. C. 
~J!lf.il 

??1Jn'· 
t'*~' 3116•?.8 L•15 
fl•l1t '' lfl•l11 ,,.,.:J 
1'1-!f ~3-
ji:J•"a!ll'- t• ;J 
JI:J~'tl\•- '!. 
Jl;:..~'a!ll•- "'~ 
t'~~· 1/8•44 L• 4 
~"'*~' 9164.4_0__1,•3 5 
??1111'- 11'':1•::1 
Jl •::~• ,,,. _,,1' 
,,~~~· D• S H• 3 
1!1l''''~'~ s.4X9,0X0.3 
,.,.~ 

Jl •::~·~~~·-
t'''1l'~ J~''?~ H3 

0,09/80 SS•7080510•TP 
A,09/80 ?•t'~~· 1/8•44 L•4,5 

~n:?J' ~ ~,,,.­

~'Ji:Jt.lll•• 
:n:?J' t;:..~• ~·' 
t'*~' 3/16•28 La15 
~JI*~' 11/64•40 L•5 
~7·~J,•t•J 4,0X18 
t'*~' 1s/64•Z8 L•2l.5 
i'"'1' ;a• •!J:JJ'l. 
t'*~' 15/64•'8 L•H 5 
61.1,.,~ 15/64•28 

0,12179 TA•2050805•AO 
A.12119 ~JitJ D•2o.s LDB 

"''. l-1lll'-
t'*~· 15/64-zB L•30 
'\'.~1JII'• *'-~:JJ'l. 
61.1,~··~ 15164-~8 L•t1o8 
1'1-!f ,.~ 
IIU~''' ~ 8 '!n 
t'*~' 3116•28 L•tO 
''' ,,. ?•J n• o:~•:.~ 
IP'''''?~ 
l\1'l71H II' •JtJ 
t'*~' 318•28 L•1o 
~fl·-··~ t'!'a!'* 7,5X19.0X1,5 
II'*''~'* 8,2X1S,OX2 
16~''"~ 9/32•28 

A,04/80 7~i,•t'1I 
A,o4/8ol'o'­
A.04/80 D1lYJ~9 

Amt. 

~~ 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 , 
1 , , , 
~ 
z 
2 , , , 
2 
1 
1 , 
1 
• 

2 , 
i , 
2 , 
z , 
1 
1 , 
4 
4 
4 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS 
3. CRANK SHAFT ~--j---, 

114 

3 6 

s 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/"" 
/ 

L ____ _ 

/38 
/36 ~7. 

35 

13 

r---

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

10---: 

21 

l_, 
- I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I ·----i 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

-5-

20 
19 I 

48 

44 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

Ref. Note 
No. r.t.ll! 

Part No. 
a~ • 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
II 
9 

10 
1 1 
12 
13 
.l..L 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
25 .. 1 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
.11 
32 
33 
34 
34"1 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

001 B1214 .. 704 .. 000 
0 OJ. ..ll•7091110,.SP 
003 B1214 .. 716•000 
003 SS•6090810,.SP 
003 B1215 .. 816•000 

B1219 .. 804•000 
B1215•804•000 
115-10708 
SS•8120740•SP 
115·67559 
SS·7110710•SP 
SD•0450701•TP 
115-15053 
U•'Z..1 1 OI1..0~$.f 
S0•0450701•TP 

0 01 116-50900 
, 5·1 0104 

001 116•51007 
81212-704•000 
11..1 Z..11"804- Q.O 

001 B2503-804•0AO 
001 SD•0450701•TP 
001 B2526•804•000 
001 SS•7110910•TP 
001 SS•9121210•TP 

U~1.512tt•Tf. 
003 B2116•816•0AO 

SD•0450701•TP 
82526•1104-000 
S$•7110910•TP 
115 .. 44053 
iD•Q!t5.o.7ll•TP 
115-45001 
SS•7110910•TP 
SS•9121210•TP 
SS•9151210•TP 
81210•804•000 
115...10609 . 
WZ•2640310•KH 
115•10906 
115•10500 
115•10401 
R0-4973501•00 
SS•7121610•SP 
115·10807 
115•10203 
SS•8151150•SP 
WP•0704016•SP 
SS•9661610•CP 
1 1 ~~1 ~3.02 
SS•7112420•SP 
WS•0451040•KP 

Description 

CRANK SHAfT BUSHING D 
lillW....!i..L6~j~ 
CRANKSHAfT BUSHING D 
SCREW 9/64 .. 40 L• 7,5 
fELT 
GASKET 
BALL BEARING D 
C!A!~~~rT _BUSHJM~ C 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•7 
KNIPE DRIVING ROD ASH, 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•7 
HINGE SCREW D• 4,5 H• 7 
CONNECTING ROO ASH, 
~BfW t1J~4Q L•7 
HINGE SCREW D• 4,5 H• 7 
RUBBER CAP 
CRANKSHAfT 
OIL WICK 
I EARIN& RETAINER 
lA U. IE !Ill"~ a 
LOWER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASH, 
HINGE SCREW D• 4,5 H• 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L• 8,5 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•12 
.H.RU 1Hfull 1.•11..1.. 
LOWER LOOPER DRIVING BALL ARM ASH, 
HINGE SCR!W O• 4,5 H• 7 
STOPPER 
$CREW 11/64•40 L• 8,5 
UPPER LOOPER ROO ASH, 
~~CREW D• ~5 H• 7 
STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 8,5 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•12 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•11,8 
BALL BEARING A 
W!.SitEB _ 
WAVED WASHER 26,4X33,9X3,5 
GASKET 
CRANKSHAfT SLINGER 
THRUST RETAINER 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•15,5 
OIL SEAL 
HANDWHUL A 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•10,5 
WASHEII 7X20X4 
SCREW 1/4•40 L•16 
HANDWHEEL 8 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•24 
SPRING WASHER 

Note (li.IC) OQ1 .. .... For M0-1514G-BD6, M0-1504G-OM6 

OQ3 ...... Exclusive part for M0-1516G-FF6 

-6-

0,05/82 
A,05{8Z 

0,05/82 
A,05/8Z 

... 
nn 

Amt. 
l< cq . 
t'< :,:: 

0~,. 1 
~~t'~~· 9/64·40 1.•1~~~ ~ 
0~,. 1 
t'*~· 9/64•40 L•7,S 3 
D~,. 7I.~U~?· 1 
o-'• n•'•~ 1 
~J~·? ~~~·-•~·,u~,. o 1 
c-,a• _ L 
~~~~· 3/16•28 L•7 1 
??~~o,~· ?~ 1 
?•t'~~· 11/64•40 L•7 <1) 
,,~~~· D•4,5 Ma7 C2) 
nu?~·-o,~· ?! 1 
~~tn:~• 1..1/.t!J.~ •7 tu 
,.~*~• 0•4,5 M•7 (2) 
~~~~b~ ·~'7' 1 
~l~·? 1 
~~~~b~ l~~ 1 
111• ·•"'• ,U~?• hi? 1 
~J.:t•2. iii•'!Jir~~ - - t- j_ 

~'•-n• '?''" '! 1 
,,~~~· 0•4,5 M•7 (4) 
•-n•o.,~· 7v~·... en 
?~t'~~· 11/64•40 L•ll,~ (1) 
D'b?···~ 3/16•28 L•13,5 • 
ltllM.••u_nL~ __ - t-112 
~'•·n• '?''" '~ 1 
,.~~~· 0•4,5 M•7 (4) •-n• o,~. ,~.~~.... en 
1~t'~~· 11/64•40 L•8,5 (1) 
??•·n•o,~· ?! 1 
,. :ll:t• ~,._L..I!.!!.L. - -- .tl.l 
??a.-n•o,~· 7v~·... <1 > 
?~t'~~· 11/64•40 L•8,5 CZ) 
D~b,•••~ 3/16•211 L•13,5 • 
D'b?*•L~ 15/64•Z8 C1) 
~J~·? ~~~·-•~·,u~,. A 1 
~'J.J.?" -'-H~------·- -- r- _t 
1!b•,,•~•*26,4X33,9X3,5 1 
~l:t•? ~'~~?t n·.,•~ 1 
~J~·? ~~~b·.. 1 
~l~·? ~'~~?t 1 
OU~?• 1 
?~t'~~· 3/16·28 L•15,5 ~ 

~J~·? ~~·~-· 1 
n~•!?•a.? A 1 
~~*~· 15/64~28 L•10,5 Z 
t''•b•* 7XZOX4 1 
D'b?••a.~ 1/4•40 L•16 1 
~~~·!?••? 8 1 
nt'~~· 11/64•40 Lef4 - -~ 
11°*'•~•* 4,5X8,5X1 3 

MO- 1514G-BD6. t-10- 1504G-OM6"l 

M0-1516G-FF6."l Ill! .H. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

33'~-

~ 
52 

66 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No E. c. Amt. 
No. (I:.J~ a • Description 

~J!~J'l 
.. t l{cq. •• ... 

:~:.:· 
1 B1409-ft04-0AO-B NEEDLE DRIVING SHA~T ASH, l'J? ~· -~·? n 1 
2 006 Bl512-704-00B OIL WICK 7?\lllo l!J::I (1) 

3 115-17505 OIL CAP I'J?~·-~·? 17•'5 7? (1) 

4 TA-0180401-"0 NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP ~,Jit;:, D•1,8X2,1 L:o4,3 (1) 

5 11.5510•704•000 OIL fELT I'J?~·-~·? 7IIH ( B?> 0 ,1) 

6 113511•704•000 OIL PELT JI'J?~•-:~•? 7IIH 10 ,1> 
6-1 83527-704-000 Oil. PELT ~.03/81 li'J?~•- ·J-J7IAI~ 1 
7 115-17802 OIL SEAL JI'J?~·-~·? :t1'1io~-A> 1 
8 115-16507 COVER itJ::~\Il-111\•- 1 
9 SS-7090530•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 4 15 ?Jbt?~!J· 9/64-40 L•415 2 

10 81403-704-000-A BUSHING, FRONT li•J?~•-!.o•? ?I,Ji9r, 1 
11 113525-704•000 OIL fEI,T 1\'J?~•- ?I,Ji~' ?IAI~ 1 
12 SS-8120740•SP SCREW 3/16-28 L•7 ~"'~~· 3/16-28 L•7 1 
13 CS-1201010•SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D•12 W•10 ~5~~?7 D•12 W•10 ?~ 1 
1/o SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L•6 ~,Ji~!J• 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
1 5 81402-804-0AO PORKED CRANK ASH, 79?9 ??::~? n 1 
16 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L•11 18 0'!11J?~"IH 15/64·28 (1) 

17 81612•1104-COO CRANK PJN C ~?\179?? ,,;:,,t•;:, c 1 
18 81405•704-000 REAR BUSHING II'J? ~·- ?!JOJ9lio 1 
19 115•16101 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER JI'J1'~:t'1I 1 
~0 SS-6o8o41o-SP SCREW 1/8•44 L•4 t')!Jf 1/8-44 L•4 2 
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASH, II'J? ~· -1.111•- ?~ 1 
22 11 "i-1'>301 OIL SHIELD , .. ,.') 1'~ (1) 

23 SS-40110320-TP SCREW 1/8•44 L•3,4 1'\0)!J• 1/8-44 1.•3.4 (1) 

24 115•15202 OUTER SLEEVE II'J? ~· -1.111•- 11°1'1);:.. ( 1) 
25 006 B1411•804-AOO BEARING (A) II'J ?~•-IJn•- "1•1 1J;:,?• A 1 
26 006 115-16853 PIN ASH, A II'J?~•-1.111°- t•;:, A ?~ 1 
27 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l!J;:J 0 ,1) 

211 115-17307 PLUG II'J?~•-1.111•-t•::~ '' (2) 
29 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASH, II'J?~·-1.111•- !I•? ?! 1 
30 CQ-3030000•00 OIL WICK l!J;:J 0,1) 
31 115-15509 BUSHING li'J?~·-I.In•-~·? "''"' 1 
32 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-211 L•7 ~,JI)!JO 3/16-28 L•7 1 
33 CS-087081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D•8 I 7~- W•8 ~:;~~?7 D•8,73 U•8 1 
34 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L•4 t';)!J• 11/64-40 La4 I 8 (2) 
35 SQ-1120451-f1Z CONNECTING, SCREW ,l-7°1.1::17':/:i'!l" 1 
36 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE• WHITE D•3 t• :-llol\.1'7• 0,, 
37 SQ-111 0401-f!Z CONNECTING SCREW ,l-7°1.1::17'!1~!1· 1 
38 CQ-2000000•00 OIL WICK l!J::I 0,2 
39 NS-6660430-SP NUT 114-40 O'!I1J?1':H 114-40 1 
40 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 t"•n•~ 7X15X2 1 
41 115-15905 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAPT BASE II'J~•; 1::~1-flll•-9•1' 1 
42 WP-0850002•SD WASHER 8,5x181ox116 t,,.tJ·~ 815X18X1,6 1 
43 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8,2X1SX2 n•)'1•n·~ ~.2x15x2 1 
44 NS-6700 540-SP NUT 5/16·24 0'!11J?1'!1~ Si16·24 1 
45 115-50704 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ll'J1' ~ 7;:,t• ;:,1)•1' ~· 1 
46 SS-7110'i10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 ?Jbt5~!J· 11/64-40 L• 5 1 
47 115-151155 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAH As", JI'J~·; l'::l11'lll•- ?! 1 
48 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l!l::l 0,1> 
49 CQ-2020000•00 OIL WICK l!l;:l 0,1) 
50 115-15608 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE II'H• ;9•1' 1 
51 SS-8090410•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L• 3,5 ~n!i• 9/64-40 L•3.s 1 
1§2 SS-3110422-TP [S_I;REW 11/64-40 L•4 ~,JI)!Jf 11/64-40 L•4 1 
53 003 115-15707 NEEDLE CLAMP II OJ~·"' 1 
54 004 116-51106 NEEDLE CLAMP :ili;:,II 0 'J II'J~ 1 ,JI 2 
55 005 116-80402 NEEDLE CLAMP of'!Jai• ;:1/\ 0 IJ JI'J ~~ ~ 1 
56 SS-8080310•TP SCREW 1/8-44 L•2,~ ~J)!Jf 1/8-44 L=2.~ 2 

.~~ 007 HC-2630'012~00 NEEDLE B-64 NH120 JIIJ B-64 120 2 
·On8 MTV-64nB19nn NEEDLE TVX64 1119 II'J TVX64 1119 2 

59 Oo4 HOC-27081100 NEEDLE DCX27 1111 II'J DCX27 1111 ~ 6o o 09 HC-263oo12-oo NEEDLE 8•64 NH12o 1\'J B-64 12 0 
61 010 HTV-64oB1900 NEEDLE TVX64 1119 JI'J TVX64 1119 1 
62 11s-162oo NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER JI'J1'~7:Jt•;:~ 1 
63 11s-16002 SPRING II'J1' ~:t'1I 11°) 1 
64 011 111§•16705 THRE~D GUIDE II'J1'~:t'1l 1'~?;:,11' 1 
65 004 116•51205 THREAD GUIDE JI'JH:t'1I H?;:,11' 1 
66 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L•4 t7~!J· 1/8•44 L10 4 2 

Note (liiC) 003 ...... Exclus1Ve part for M0-1516G-FF6 M0-1516G·FF6lUUII.H. 
o 04 ...... Exclusive part for M0-1 514G-BD6 M0-1514G-B06lUUII.IL 
oos ...... Exclusive part for M0-1504G-OM6 M0-1504G-OM6:W:Ift &II oiL 
oos ...... Selective part iiURftlloiL 
o07 ...... Standard part for M0-1516G-FF6 M0-1516G-FF6Mtillft 
oQS ...... Special order part for M0-1516G-FF6 M0-1516G-FF6IIIP'lffl 
009 ...... Standard part for M0-1504G-OM6 M0-1504G-OM6Mtilffl 
o 1 Q ...... Spec1al order part for M0-1504G-OM6 M0-1504G-OM6IIIP'llft 
o 11 ...... For M0-151 6G-FF6, M0-1504G-OM6 M0-1516G-FF6,M0-1504G-OM6ffl 

- 8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM C OMPONENTS (1) 

0 

41 42 

30 31 43----# 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hef Nult· 
No . • ! ul~ 

Part Nu 
0~ .. DescriptiiJn 

E. C. 
~~1¥-Fl 

... 
"" 

Amt. 
Heq. 
'~;: 

1 115•30151 MAIN fEED ROCKER ASH, ~lt7~?f• 7~ 1 
2 115•30102 MAIN fEED ROCKER ~l:t7 1J?f• (1) 
3 SS•6121220•TP SCREW 3/16•28 L•11,5 t'*~' 3/16-28 L•11,5 C1> 
~ 81617•1104•000 PIN ~l:t7 1J?f• t•::~ (1) 
S 816111•1104•000 WASHER ~lt7!J?f• ,,,,, 111 
6 111667•1104•000 WASHER B ~lt7~?f• ''1l1 ) B (1) 
7 NS•6120310•SP NUT 3/16•28 61l?t'~ 3/16•28 C1) 
R 81619•11n4•000 fEED LINK ~lt7!J ~;~7 1 
9 81620•1104•000 COLLAR ~l:t7~ t•;~n,. 1 

10 B2107•816•000 WASHER 0,~. ''1l)1 
1 11 l---4;sns~-~6*1~21~2~2~0~·~T~P--~s~c~R7.E~W~3/~1~6~·~2~8~L·~1~1w'L~5~----------~~----~t~:,~;*~~~·~~3H>/~1~6~-~z:8~L~·~1~1~L-s--t-~ 

12 ll~lllZ•IIo•·~~~ CRANK PIN -l-------1--':t"-'?0-'-~ 7'?' ?';~?t•;~ 1 
13 81614•704•000 fEED ROCKER SHArT 8USHING;- rRONT t7U~•7 ?I~~ 1 
14 B1125•1104•000 METAL CAP D,12/79 TA•1030402·RD 

1oC; 
1 6 
17 
1!1 
19 
20 
21 
n 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
~ 

TA•10~Q4Q2•RO RUBBER PLUG A,12/79 ~~t;~ 
B1611•1104•0AO fORKED LINK ASH, t7~ '],?,~;~7 7~ 
S$•9151210•TP SCREW 15/64·28 L•11 8 61J7111 1 1H 15/64-28 L•11 8 
CS•095081B•SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D•9,53 w~s ~'~~?~ D• 9,53 W• 8 ?~ 
SS•8110410•TP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 3,5 ~~*~' 11/64•40 L•3,5 
SS•6121020•SP SCREW 3/16•28 L• 9,5 t')~1 3/16•28 L• 9,5 
B1615•704•000 PEED ROCKER SHAfT BUSHING, REAR :t7U~•7 ?~D~?~ 
B1613•804•000 ROCKER SHAfT :t7~~·7 
SS•711 071 O•SP SCREW 11 /64•40 L•7 ?lllt':l*~' 11 /64·40 L• 7 
ll)•Z7066 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH, :t7~1l~ ~~·?•1 7~ 
81610•1104•000 CRANK ROD :t7~ 75;170,~ 1 

006 81609•804•000 BEARING :t7U ' 1 7!J;~7• 
81605•704•000 RATCHET GEAR 5fi'~ ••7• 
SS•8110750•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L• 6,5 ~~,~· 11/64•40 L•6,5 
SS•6110710•TP SCREW 11/64•40 l• 6,5 t'J*~' 11/64•40 L• 6. 5 
81606•704•000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING 5fi~~ :t•In•* 
SD•0260271•SP HINGE SCREW D• 2,60 H• 2,7 '';I)~• D• 2,60 H• 2,7 
81604•704•000 RATCHET PAWL 'fi~~ 
PS•0300132-KH SPRING PIN ~7'U;~7•t•;~ 
SS•6660720•TP SCREW 1/4•40 L•7 t5)~• 1/4•40 L•7 
SS•7110740•TP SCREW 11/64•40 L•7 ?JI.t'J)~• 11/64•40 L• 7 
115•27306 NUT t7~1l~ ~~·,•1t'~ 
115•27405 COUNTER SPRING ''"•* 
115•27207 WASHER t7V1l~ ~~~''1'• 
115•28007 SLIDE BLOCK ~·3·~•:t7~ 1l7J•? 
R1651•704•000 FELT :t~*''::l 7IIII~ 
81654•704•000 WASHER :t~JII''::I ~·7•• 
81652•704•000 SPRING t~JII•';~ H'* 
81650•704•000 PUSH BUTTON STUD :t~JII•'::~ ~ 1 7 
SS•7151550•SP SCREW 15/64•28 L•14,5 111/t'*~' 15/64•28 l•14,5 

Note ( ;~lc) o os ...... Selectrve part 

- 10-

- r- 1 

( ~) 
2 

(4) 
1 
1 

~ 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

(1> 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

C2l 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(:.?.) 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. tt:H~ a • Descnpt1on ~1!1f.J'I 

a t, Req. 
a a an illtk 

1 1 15-27702 FEED BAk SHAFT 3-~·-n:;.. .,.,x;;•? 1 
2 RO-o7819o1·oo RUBBER fliNG o•J:;..:.>• 1 
3 SS•7120910•SP SCRt:W 3/16-28 L•9 1i~t 'H;;• 3/11>-~8 L= 9 1 
4 CS•111101A•SP "(HRUST COLLAR ASM, U=ll,11 w=1U 111?11~?7 U=11 ,1 \1=1 0 ?.::. 1 

5 SS·8t.60330·~P SCRI:W 1/4-40 L= 3,0 hi~;;· 1/4-40 L"'3 ( 2) 
6 115-29906 WASHER 3-~•-n::,.'1'1r:..•? ~·n·~ 1 
7 81624-704-00!1 SLilJE BLOCK 3-~•-n::,. ?'1I n?J<' 1 
8 81627·804-0AO-A COLLAR ASM, 3-~·-tJ:;.. '1'1 x;;•? IJ5- ~ ~ 1 
9 SS•8110410·TP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 3,5 ~Jl~;;· 11/64-40 L•3.~ (1) 

10 003 115•ZII304 MAIN FEED DOl> ;.IJ.;f:I'Jil• 1 

1 1 001 116-51601 MA I II FEED DOG ;;J:t:.>•Jn• 1 
12 SS-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 6'J?m•J~~ 11/o4-40 L=,.,,5 1 
13 <>03 115-28502 AUXJLJAIIY FEED OOG ;r.;;• ::J:t?'JJ\• 1 
14 <>01 116-51809 AUX ILl Ak Y FEED OOG ;r.;;•::J ;t?'JI\" 1 
15 SS•408D610-SP SCREW 1/'i'.-44 L= 6,4 1''\":?-;;• 1/o-44 L= 6.4 1 
16 115-l7553 MAIII FEED BAR ASM, ;.IJ.;f:I'J 3-~·-1)::,. ?.::. 1 
1'1 115-27603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR J?;t:l'J 3-~·-71:;.. ( 1 ) 
18 115-27504 MAIN FEED BAR :..J:t?'J 3-~·- i J:;.. <1> 
19 <>03 115-28403 DifFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7?:t:.>'JII• 1 
20 <>01 116-51700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7?:t?•Jn• 1 
21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 6n?;J;• r. ~ 11/o4-40 L='l,5 1 
lZ RE•0500000•KO SNAI' R 1 JIG 5 en•:J ~Jl'J 5 1 
23 B1640·804•000•A DIFFERENTIAL FEED DI!IVING Ll NK '1~·- f3•1!';1 1J::,.? 1 
24 SD-072026,•SP HINGE SCREW D• 7,2 H• 2 6 D 08/81 SD-0720271 •SP -sD-o7ZoZ71-SP HINGE SCREW D•7,2 H•2,7 A,OS/81 ,. :;..~!1· D•7.2 Hcoi',7 1 
25 115-27959 DifFERENTIAL ~EED. ROCKER ASH, J?:t?'J?~· n 1 
26 115-27801 DII'FERENTIAL FEED PIN J?:t?'Jt•::,. <·1> 
27 B1631•804•000•A PIN COVER J?:t?1Jt•::,. 7') en 
28 SS•6080410•SP SCREW 1/8-44 L•4 t5~!J· 1/8-44 L,.4 <2> 
29 115-27967 DII'FERENTIAL fEED ROCKER ASH, J?:t?IJ?;'• ?::. (1) 

30 SS•6121220•TP SCREW 3/16•28 L=11, 5 t'~!J· 3/16-28 L•11,'5 ( 1.> 
31 B166:s•II04•000 SLIDE BLOCK J?:t?'Jt0 :;.. 1J?J 0 1 1 
32 115-28155 FEED BAR SUPPORT ASM,, LEFT 3-~•-n:;..:t'1I tSJ•OJ n 1 
33 115-28254 fEED BAR SUPPORT AS~,, RIGHT 3-~·-n:;..:nr ~·· '~ 1 
34 115-29203 CHIP GUARD RUBBER :t:l•) ~· -!J· :;..J•t. 1 
3_5 115-29302 OU. SHIELD RUBBER :t?IJ J'J',.IJJ"l. 1 
36 B3208•232•000 SPRING -{~1·!1·??'1' ,,.~ 2 
37 115-29609 OIL S~IEL~ RUBBER CASE J'JO'Jt'JJ'I... ~-jr. 1 
38 SS•4060310•SP SCREW 3/32•56 L•2,5 t'\·~!1· 3/32·56 L"'2.s 4 
39 115-29401 OIL SHIELD BASE :t? 1) 77• ?••J'J' -f 1 
40 SS•7120710•SP SCREW 3/16•28 L•7 1111t7~!J· 3/16-21! L•7 2 
41 115-297~8 RUI!BER COVER :t?OJ n• 'J_!OL?'1' J•t. 1 
42 115-29500 CHIP GUARD RUBBER CASE ~·-!J•:;..J•t. ~-;r. 1 
43 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32•56 L•3 1111t7~!1· 3/32-56 L•3 4 
44 SS•9120910•TP SCREW 3/16-28 L•9 C':11J?if;"JII~ 3/16-:?8 La9 4 . 
4s B1642-804•000•8 DifFERENTIAl. ~EED ROCKER .,~·- f3•1!':1?7• 1 
46 SS•7120910•SP SCREW 3/16-28 L•9 1111t5~!J· 3/16-21! Lz:9 1 
47 816J.'5•70J.•OOO•A RUSHING l'l~·- f3-~·? ;19Ji, 1 
48 R0•0601501•00 RUBBER RING O'J:;..?• 1 
49 115-28650 ROCKER SHAFT ASM, '~'-f3-t!':l!l 0 ? ?::, 1 
50 115-28908 SPRING ., ~··f3-t?'J L111• -n• ~ 1 
51 RE-o9ooooo·KP SNAP RING 9 EIJ•?~Jl'J 1 
52 B15oS-352·ooo STOPPER SCREW "~':11\ 0 -~!1· , 
53 B1646•704•000•A Dli"FERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 1,~·- ?•:;..~!~· , 
54 111647•704•000-A DII'FERENTIAL ~EED LOCK NUT '1~•- C':J:It.,~ 1 
55 SS•6121Z10•SP SCREW 3/16-28 L•12 t5~!J· 3t 16-2B L•9 2 
56 SS•7090530•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 4,5 ?lllt7~!1· 9/64-1.0 L:o4,5 2 
57 WP•0621016•SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 t'},•1J• ~ 6, 2X1JX1 1 
58 115·29,04 WASHER '1~ 0 -f3•t!' ;r.~':JI\ 0 •''13'~ 2 
59 115-28700 DifFERENTIAL FEED SCALE '~"-f3•!., ;I~OJn•:;.. 1 
60 115-28809 WASHER '~"·f3•!':1 ;I~IJII 0 J ~·11·~ 2 
61 115-29005 STOPPER '1~'-f3•t!':l ;r.~·;~n•- 2 
62 115-30300 CHIP GUARD fELT A,05/80 if;• .:,•:;..7IIH 1 

Note (ii!cl oO 1 ...... For M0-1514G-BD6, MO 1504G-OM6 M0-1E_14G-806, ~0_-_! 504G-OM6ffl 
o 03 ..... . Exclusive part for MO-l 51 6G-FF6 MO- 1516G-FF6~ffl1lll.ra 

- 12 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. WER LOOPER COMPONENTS UPPER & LO 

......... ......... __ _ 

50 - - --,. 

51 

- 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. iliJ~ 

Part No. 
.Ha • DescriptiOn 

E. C. 
~1!~11 

c •• 
BZ509•704•000 BUSHING, ~!AR •·n·~~? ?~1~?n. 

· t 

1 
2 
3 

CS•103121A•SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D•10,3? W•12 ~'~~?' D•1~,32 W•1? ?~ 
IS•8660530•TP SCREW 1/4•40 L• 4,5 ~~~~· 1/4•40 L•4,5 
12507•104•000•8 BUSHING, fRONT •-n•~•? ?I~?~ 
IS•61210ZO•SP SCREW 3/16•28 L• 9 5 t'~~· 3/16·"8 L• 9,5 ~ 

6 IZ505.704.000 UPPER LOOPER SHAfT ?? ~.n•~•? 
' 7 011 115•44806 UPP!R LOOPER ??•·n• 
a- 0 04 11 6•51901 UPPER LOOPER ??•·n• 
9 11•6151440-SP SCREW 15/64•28 L•14 t'~~· 15/64·~8 L•14 

10 WP•~6510s6•SD WASHER 6o5X11X1 t''J•b•~ 6oSX11X1 
I 11 ~1 1 1 h•44uA UPPI!R LOOPER GU I OE ASH. ~'1L•Ji•_1.1• 1' t-_• -.!l:= 
11•1 004 115·4~-~ UPPEfL LOOPE.R GUIDE ASM 1 _ _ _ ??lll·.!l·~;'J-• ?! __ 
12 11f•44l·ao UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINFR ??••n•ti•H• '1'11 
13 115•44350 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASH, ??•-n•,•t ?~ 
14 8352 6•704•000 OIL rELT ??111•1\•tJ•;'~• tl•l7IIII~ 
1~ 115•45803 SCREW D,02/81 ??•·n·~~·?'• ~~~~· 

1 
2 

(4) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 , 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 

16 NS•6090310•SP NllT ·9/64-40 D,02/81 61l?1':H 9/64•411 
16•1 S1•9090610•_IP SCREW 9/64•40 L•5 5 A ,DZ/81 6111:n•n.~ q/64•40 _L:a 5,5 <1> 
17 ~11 115•44756 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH, ??•·n• ~~·?7• ~! (1) 
18 011 IS•6080410•SP SCREW 1/8•44 Lm4 t'~~· 1/8•44 L• 4 (1) 
19 115•44608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER ??.•1\•ti•;'~• 7' (1) 
20 SS•7060610•SP SCREW 3/32•56 L• 5,5 ?~t'~~· 3/32•56 L• 5,5 (2) 
21 12524•704•000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEfT ??•·n• 1~1~11 t'•u (1) 

122 Sl•d90A30•SP SCREW 9/~o4•40 L•,r, t'~~· q/,r,4•40 __l• .6 (1) 
23 11422•804•0AO NEEDLE ORIVJNG LEVER PJN nu?~•-~n•-t•~ ~! (1) 
24 CQ•ZOZOOOO•OO OIL WICK l~J 0,1> 
25 115•44251 UPPER LOOPER SHAfT DRIVING ARM ASH, ??•·n•?f• ?~ (1) 
26 IS•~151210•TP SCREW 15! 64-ZR L•11,8 61l?*••~ 15/ 64-ZS L•11,8 (1) 

1 ~! IS•8080410•TP SCREW 1/8•44 L•3, 5 ~~~~· 1/8•44 L•3, 5 <1> 
l'a .1Zd4•704•000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE•UP LEVER •·n•,;:~~•_L 1 
129 SS•6090630•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 t'~~· 9/64•40 L• 6 1 
30 115•45209 PIN , •• ~•)f1t•J 1 
31 115•45100 GAUGE ??••n•t1•1~• '1'11 , •• ~. 1 
32 R0•0371101•00 RUBBER RING 0UJ? 0 1 
33 115•45506 GASKET •·n•b•f~• l*•-n•~ n·,·~ 1 
l 4 1 H-6540 7 0 IL SHIH D PLATE ·--· -::--::=:-::-----t---~·c.::-··~11'•_.• b'"=''•-:-. f':-: ~·::-_..l!~*'•:-=·~1\'• ~"-----+--1~ 
35 12530•704•000 UPPER LOOPER SHAfT RUBBER RING ??•·n•~•? J•'? 1 
36 0 11 115•45605 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE ~?•·n•f~7J11 1 
37 0 04 12524•704•000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, LEFT ??••n• 1~7J1f t?•u 1 
ll SS•6090 630•SP SCREW 9/ 64•40 L• 6 t'~~· 9/64•40 L• 6 5 
39 0 04 ez5zs•704•000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT ??••n• 1~1~11 !•• 1 

--~~~ ·~··0~+---~1~15·~·4~4~9,~105 ______ +~LO~W~IE~IR~L~OO~PE~R~~~~~-----------r------r~~~~·~·7.11~•~----------------+-~1~l 
41 115-66908 TRAVEL1NG NEEDLE GUARD 1~•·1\U?' 1 
42 SS•6060s10•TP SCREW 3/32•56 L•4, 5 t'~~· 3/32·s6 L• 4, 5 2 
43 11s•4s3s7 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH, ~'•·n·~~·?t• '! 1 
44 PS•0200102•KH SPRING ?JN 2,0X10 ~7•UJ?•t•J 2,0X10 <1) 
45 82531•704•000 WASHER ~~·?f• ~~?'~~- (1 ) 

1 .... 4,..__ "-f----+-"SI..-.;::;.••.L..L.;911l..., .,'-"'-'-21.z.. o ••;;_T'-"r P __ --+-><-s c.BJ w 1 st64-2 .... t s._-"-=-L• 1.,_1,_. . ....__ a---------+----t->6"'l1lc:..?.;:;..•·-=•"-'~,...,-:..h .... •L.J, I' , 6~~..:14'-·..!:.?....._ BL~o..:":..:1...;.1..._,..__ 8 __ +-.,_< 1'-">-t 
47 11•811042Z•TP SCREW 11/64•40 L•4 ~~~~· 11/64•40 L•4 1 
48 11 5•4S704 LOOPER THREAD TAKE•UP, LEfT •-n•f~t·~ t'•~ 1 
49 SI•6090630•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 t'~~· 9/64•40 L• 6 1 
50

1 
12508•704•000 OIL SEAL •·n·~·' ~1~~-~ 1 

5 12509•704•000 BUSHING, REAR •-n•~•' ?~0~'~ 1 
52 BZ507•804•000•B BUSHING. FRONT •·n·~·' ?IH. 1 
53 SS•6121020•SP SCREW 3/16•28 L• 9,5 t'~~· 3/16•28 L= 9,5 1 
54 8Zs06•704•000 LOWER LOOPER SHAfT ~'•·n•~•' 1 

Note li:Eic) o04 ...... Excluslve part for M0-1514G-BD6 
o i 1 ...... For M0-1516G-FF6, M0-1504G-OM6 

-14-

M0-1514G-BD6~.1ftftll.f!, 
M0-1516G-FF6,M0-1504G-OM6.1ft 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR M0-1516G-FF6) . =•liJL--.,{IIftf~(MO· 1516G·FF6Jft) 

28 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. tt!i'! 0 .. Description ~J!lf-1! 

.. .t ~-... ... 
1 B21a3•816•0AO CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARII ASM, =~·l-1l::J t:• :~J• ?5'• n 1 
2 B21o3-816·ooo-A CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM =~·.2-tl::J~·? t!•:~J•?7• (1) 

3 SS•7110720·TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7,0 <'l~t?~:J· 11/04•40 L: 7 (1) 

4 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SliDE IILO C I( PIN :!i•J.-1l::J 1l?J• <'t• J <1> 
5 B2105·816•000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE IILO C K =~·l-1l::J 1)'};,•'? (1) 

6 82102•816-000•A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22HM) =~·1-tJ::J 0':1~· 1 
7 SD-0720801-TH HINGE SCREW 9• ::J:li;J• 1 
8 006 82119•816-AOO BEARING B =~·l-1l::J O':J~• '\. ? 'J :~'}• A 1 
9 B2108-B16-0Ail BRACKET ASM, =~·J.-tJ::J 1l?J•<' ~·. ?;;, 1 

10 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L: 11,5 t7~:.o· 3/16-:28 L=11. 5 (1) 

11 82111-816-000 BUSHING, REAR :;J•l-tJ::J~·'J ?!10,1191~ 1 
12 82109-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAfT ::~•.l-1l::J:J•? 1 
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING AR~I AS~I, ::J•1-1l::J 3-~· •?5'• n 1 
14 SS-6121220-TP SCRt:W 3/16-28 L=11,5 t7~:..· 3/16-28 L=11,5 <2) 
15 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/A-44 L"' 6,4 1''\·~~· 1/d-44 L= 6,4 1 
16 006 82106•816-CAO PIN ASM,, LONG ::J•l-tJ::J 3-~·-t•:; 9°-f n 1 
17 CQ•2020QOO-QO OIL WICK J.~;:J ( 0 ,1) 
18 B2113-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK ::J•l-tJ:J 3- ~· -'J::J'} ~ 19 006 82114-816-CAO PIN ASM,, SHORT ::J•J.-tJ::J 3-t-•-t•;, !i3- n 
20 CQ·2o2oooo-oo OIL WICK l!i;;J ( 0 ,1) 
21 B2115-816-000 DRIVING llALL ARM !!RACKET !i9l~-rl" 9'?9•'1' 1 
22 SS-6110710-TP SCRI:W 11/64-40 L= 6,5 t5~:..· 11/o4-4u L= 6.5 3 
23 SS•4080610•SP SCRI:W 1/8•44 L= 6.4 1'\• "'-'" 1/d-44 L= 6.4 1 
24 Bl110·816•1JOO-B BUSHING, FRONT ::.~• l•7l::J:J• '} <':t.Jl :Jill 1 

25 82525·352-tlOO OIL SEAL RING ~ ~ ~~-II"~· 'J HJt.:..-:~ 1 
26 11.5-39202 CHAIN LOOPER~ ~ ::,• l•tJ::J ib-11° 1 
27 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 1-J.~:..· 11/64-40 L=4 1 
28 115-39152 CHAIN LOOPER SUI'PORT ARM ASM, :!i•1-11::J 111•11° ?7• n 1 
29 PS•0200062•KH SPRING PIN 2XI> A7°'.J::J? 0 t 0 ::J 2X6 (1) 
30 BZ531•704•001J WASHER :J:J ?7 :J)I'J'J:Jl'- (1} 

31 SS·91S1210•TP SCREW 1s/ll4·2R L=1 1, 8 61l?ir.•t .. ~ 1s/o4·2!! L•11,8 (1) 

Note (ii:li'!) ooe ...... Selective part iiURIU!. 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. rue 0 • Description 0 ~ 

~-DD 'i:J!~J'! DD 

1 115-222011 PRESSER fOOT LifTING LEVER nz t.,.,.11n•- 1 
2 ID•0640471•SP HINGE SCREW D• 6,35 H• 4,7 '';:1:11~· D• 6,35 H• 4,7 2 
3 115-22307 PRESSER fOOT LIFTING LEVER ARM :nx t:•"''lln' .. .,,. 1 
4 115•22505 WASHER t'1% t:.,.,. *' •J' 1 
5 11•7090!1 0-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 4~6 ?n.t,:ll!l• 9/64-40 L• 4,6 1 
6 115•22604 SPRING ni t•n•n• :~~ 1 
7 115•22109 PRESSER fOOT LII'TING BAR t'1I t•7,•111•- 1 
II 115-22950 PRESSER BAR ASH, t'1IIII•- n 1 
9 <>1 1 11515•804-00B PRESSER SPRING t'1I n•:~~ B 1 

10 <>04 11515•804•000-A PRESSER SPRING t'1I n•:~~ 1 
11 B1516•li04•000•A PRESSER SPRING REGIII.ATOR t'1I f!J•1!':1:11!i• 1" 
12 115-21002 PRESSER fOOT SHAI'T ux~·' 1 
13 11534•804•000 PRESSER fOOT ARM HINGE SHAfT t'1%?7• t::leJ•e~•'J 1 
14 SS-8110510-SP SCitEW 11/64•40 L•5 ""*~' 11/64-40 L•S 1 
15 115-21101 BUSHING :nx!I•'J "'"' 1 
16 SS•6121020•SP SCREW 3/16•28 La 9,5 t'*!J' 3/16-28 L• 9,5 1 
11 11527·804•000 LifTING HOOK :t'1%7,. 1':1') 1 
18 * P0•0201000•0B SPLIT PIN 0,11/80 PO•Oi!01000•00 . 

* PO•_ft20HIOO•oD SPLIT PIN 2X1o A,11tao ?'Jt•:~ 1,SX10 1 
19 11•61 ?H40•SP SCREW 3/16•28 L•12 t,:f!J• 3/16•28 L•12 1 
20 NS•6120]10-SP NUT 3116-Z8 6t.J'J,,. ]/16•28 1 
21 11503•704•000-A PRESSER fOOT LifTING 4RH .,%,.,. .,,. 1 
22 11536•8o4•ooo PIN :t'I!J''J ~'~~?f•t•J 1 
23 11535.804•0AO PRESSER I'OOT SHAI'T THRUST ARM ASM, ''I!J''J ~'~l'?f• 'J! 1 
2_4 S$•91,1Z10•TP SCREW 15164•28 L•11,8 6t.J'JI'•~' 1 5164•211 L•1 1 8 (t) 

Z5 11525•804•000 HINGE SCREW :t'I"'' !Ill' • '' :J*!I• ~ 26 1152]•804•0AO LII'TJNG LEVER ASM, 1'%"''1111'• 'J!. 
21 t15z6•804•ooo SPRING :t'1I7'' "'''- n• * 1 
28 11529•8o4-ooo PRESSER fOOT LII'TJNG LEVER STOPPER :t'I"''""'· ~,.,n•- 1 
z' SS•7111410•SP SCREW 11/64•40 L•14 nt,:II!J• 11/64•40 L•14 1 
j_O IIS•6110l_10•SP NUT 11/ft4•40 61.1')1'":11' 1 1/66.•6.0 1 

Note (ii.IC) <>04 ... ... E~c)usive p~rt .for M0-1514G-BD6 M0-1514G-BD6~JIISA . 
<> 1 1 ...... For M0-1516G-FF6. M0-1504G-OM6 .M0-1516G-FFS,M0-1!)()4G-OM6JII 

-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. MPONENTS (2) PRESSER FOOT CO ¥P~IVI1~( 2) 

- 17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No .• != ,!c 

Part No. 
ac:a • 

, on 1n-znn 
l <>03 11 5•Z1l6 7 
3 115•Z1ZOO 
4 oos 1 1 5-zzooo 
5 <>O.SIWP•Ol5U16•SD 
6 003 II•?0805ZO·SP 
., <>03 115•21754 
8 on II•60906SO·SP 
• <>03 1 15.22703 

1 o <>OS , s•Z1 s07 
11 I Q03 ,~·tuos 
12 <>031'~5·z16!J6 
13 on 115•211104 
14 <>03 II•?080510·SP 

<>03 11•?080510•TP 
15 oo 3 115•21309 
,6 lttS•219ft3 
11 II•So60410"'SP 
1a <>1 z 1 1 ,.znn 
,, <>04 116•51353 
20 <>04 116"'51361 
21 115 .. 21200 . 
,, t>A1 111•1111A5;1111•SP 

35 115 .. 21•o3 
36 ss•5o6o4to·SP 
,., <>13 116•513?9 
,a oo5 ,,.ao568 
:: <>o5 ~~~;:~~~:g 

S3 IS•5 o6o41 o•SP 
54 <>14 116•60576 

Description 

TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR fOOT ASH, 
PRESSER fOOT ASH, 
PRESSER fOOT ARM 
SPRING 

!WASHER 3 5lC6X0.5 
SCREW 1/8•44 L•4,9 
HINGE ARM ASH, 
SCREW 9/64·40 L•6 
HINGE SCREW 
PRESSER fOOT HINGE 
REAR PRUSER fOOT 
rRONT PRESSER fOOT HINGE 
CLOTH PRESSER 
SCREW 1/8•44 L• 4,5 
SCREW 1/8•44 L•4,5 
fRONT PRESSER fOOT 
THREAD TRIMMER 

!SCREW 3132•56 L•3,5 
TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASH, 
PRESSER fOOT ASH, 
PRESSER fOOT ASH, 
PRESSER FOOT ARM 
SCREW ,/8•44 L•4 9 
WASHER ],5X6X0,5 
STOPPER 
SCREW 3/32•56 L• Zi5 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER fOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64•4n L•6 
STITCH TONGUE 
SCREW 118•44 L•4,9 
SPRING 
SCREW 3/32•56 L• 3,5 
CURL GUARD 
PRESSER fOOT H 
THREAD TRIMMER 
SCREW ]/32•56 L•3,5 
PRESSER fOOT ASH, 
PRESSER fOOT ASH, 
PRESSER fOOT ASH, 
PRESSER FOOT ARM 
SCREW 118•44 L•4,9 
WASHER 3,SX6X0,5 
STOPPER 
SCREW 3/32•56 L• 2,5 
REAR PRESSER fOOT 
PRESSER fOOT HINGE 
SCREW 9/64•4o L•6 
STITCH TONGUE 
SCREW t/8•44 L•4,9 
SPRING 
PRESSER fOOT 

!THREAD TRIMMER 
SCREW 3/32•56 L•3,5 
PRESSER fOOT ASH, 

Note (;ilc) "' 01 .. .... For M0-1514G-BD6. M0-1504G-OM6 
<> 03 ...... Exclusrve part for M0-1516G-FF6 
<> 04 ...... Exclusive part for M0·1 51 4G-BD6 
<' 05 ...... Exclusrve part for M0-1504G-OM6 
<> 12 ...... Special order part for M0-1 516G-FF6 

(with frnger guard) 
o 13 ...... Special order part for M0-1514G-BD6 

(with finger guard) 
o 14 ...... Specral order part for M0-1504G-OM6 

(with finger guard) 

- 18 -

E. C. 
~J!tf.FI 

,. ;:,Jiof!!oo t'l n 
'':~:il'f :nx '" .,%.,,. ~ 

:nx.,,• n• * It:.,,,,., J.'>X6xn.s 
?~t'~~· 1/8•44 L•4.~ 
t;,fl•'),. '! 
t'*~' 9/64•40 L• 6 
,.J:il'f.,I t~~·*~' 
nxt;,!l' 
.,~a•n 
?U'I t::~!~• 
:iiJUl 
SS•7080510ooTP 
?•t'*~' 1/8•44 L•4,5 
?U'I 
'f~·'.JI1· 

I?P:I--. 3732•56- L• 3,5 
51:J:il1'3· :nx ?~ .,% '! .,% '! .,I.,,. 
?.t,~~· 118•44 L•4.? 
t,,.~·~ 3,5X6X0,5 
.,l~t-·:JII•-

t'*~· 3/32•56 L• 2,5 
7.1'1pt-•J. 
UJ:t;~!l• 
t'*~' 9/64•4n Lm 6 
'f~;\'\''.J,.1 

?.t,~!l• 11~·44 L•4,? 
t'I ~·J·J~n· ~ 

t'l!l' 3/32•56 La 3,5 
7.1•H'I-
UIM 
'f~•'.Jn• 
~~*~' 3132•56 L= 3,5 
:nz '! 
•n '~ 
:tn '~ nz')7' 
?•t'*!l' 1/8•44 L•4,? 
t,,.~., 3,5X6xn,5 
lt'I~t-':JI\•-
t'*!l' 3/32•56 Lm 2,5 
tJ'7.1:1 ... /. 
t':z:t:~!J• 
t'*!l' 9/64·4o L• 6 
1~~'\·'.1,.1 

?•t,l!l' t/8•44 L•4.~ .,I ~'J':'~II•* 
nx 

,., t-•'.Jn• 
?•*!!• 3/32~56 L• 3,5 
t'l '! 

Amt. 
Req. 
f{l.l 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 

<1> 
(1) 
(1) 

en 
(1) 

( 1 ) 

(1) 
(1) 

<1> 
(1) 

(1) 
(,) 
(1) 

<1> 
(1) (, ) 

(1) 
(,) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

( 1) 
(1) 

<t> 
( 1) 
(1) 

( 1) 
(1) 

<1) 
(1) 

<21 , 

M0-1514G-BD6, M0-1504G ·OM6ffl 
M0·1516G-FF6~ffl~,?., 

M0-1514<1-BD6~ffl~,?., 

M0-1504G-OM6:W ffl ll6,H, 
M0-1516G-FF6tUJii3l:ft6,?., 
Ult iJ'- 1-'1-t) 
M0-1514G-BD6tUHi3($,?., 
{flf iJ'- Hot) 
M0-1504-0M6~UiJii3l:flll,?., 

<fiiJ'- Ht) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

3-~ 
5~ 

~ 

15 

-,,.. 
\~;::~, 
\~U:\\ 

\'f< .. 
I..~/ \:\ .,.., 26 

\,_,/ 

26 

1-27 
e 28 

a-29 
8-30 --31 . 

.32 v 

----33 

~34 

35 44 

36 45 

~ 37 e 46 

38 47 

8-39 B-48 
---40 ----49 

41 ~50 
e-42 --51 

~43 J--52 

26 

M0-1514G 

- 19-

* RI1J -7-IUJ f* 

53 62 

I-54 ~63 
e 55 e 64 

I-56 a-65 
B-57 8-66 
--58 ---67 

~ 59 ~ 68 

-----60 -----69 

~61 J--70 

MO-ISI8G 

26 

Mo-IS04G 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. ti· No. i:U~ a • Description ~l!.f¥..1'! a ~ ~· 
1 003 B22o4-816-ooo HOOK !19H11l. ~}~ 1 
2 003 115-42008 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE !19H1ll. 1'H;:,11' 1 
J 003 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 La6 t':!~:.o· 9to4-4o L= 6 2 
4 003 B2201-816-00B THREAD CA"' !19-Hnl. 1 
5 003 SS-811041o-TP SCREW 11164-40 L= 3,5 l~.>l'l'!l 11/64-40 L=-3.~ 2 
6 003 82202-816-000 SHAFT !19H11l.!l" ~ 1 
7 003 B24o2-716-ooo LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE Gil IDE !19·H ~· -n;:, 7;:,71' 1 
8 003 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15164-28 LaS ~':!7.'-:.r• 15/64-28 L=S 1 
9 0 03 115-50902 NEEOLE THREAD GUIDE IIIJ.f~7;:,t1' 1 

10 0 D3 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•6 t':!~;..· 9tc>4-40 LZ 6 1 
11 0 03 115-50605 CHAIN NEEDLE THREAD GUIDT :.::~•J-1);:1 II'J1'~l":J1'-1' 1 
12 0 03 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t':!~tJ· 9/64-40 LZI 6 1 
13 0 03 83113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET !191~-11° 1'~ ~·-n;:, ~'J';I~~·1' 1 
14 0 03 SS-7120640-SP SCRI:W 3/16-28 L:t 6,0 '?J~t':!~!l· 3/16-28 L• 6 1 
15 0 03 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE !19-H ~·-n;:~ 1 
f6 0 03 , 5-42107 THREAD GUIDE !1?1'H;:,t1' 1 
17 0 03 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 [t:?~:J Y/o4-40 L= 6 1 
18 0 03 115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, !191'H3-!IIII"- n 1 
19 003 B2314-o19-ooo TENSION POST NUT H1::!-!lili"- 1'J~ (1) 

20 0 03 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1'~1::!-!1'15 1l1'7;:,~·~ cp 
21 003 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING N0,1 9"1'1 1'~'1-3-!111"~ (1) 

22 B3126-o12-nnn TENSION DISC H1::1-!1'15 (2) 
23 O.Ql. 8312o-352-oo.o THREAD TEN~ ON _:;PR IN~ rEL T 'f~f :J -::JI\""'1" Jir•T (1) 

24 0 03 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST !1~1' ~13-!111\0- (1) 

25 003 115-50308 THRI:Ail GUIDE 13-!1'15 1'~i'n'f (1) 

26 115-50159 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM,, ORANGE 1' ~1::1-::111" ~ 9•1'9•1' n 1 
27 B3106-704-00E THREAD TENSION KNOBr ORANGE 1'~1:J-!1'!11E ?•-19•{ ( 1) 
28 83112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING II"" J"'!l!ll (1) 

29 115-50100 TENSION SPRING, ORANGE 1't'f::!-:JII•,_ ~h1'~•1' (1) 

30 B3107-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 13-!1'15 :f'1I (1) 
31 83120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1' ~'f::!-!111" ,.., .. Jif.~ (1) 

32 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC H1::1-!1'15 ( 2> 
33 B312o-352-ooo THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT 'f tf3-!lll" ~ .,. Jrr.t (1) 

34 B31n5-8n4-nnn TENSION POST -1~13-:.0ili"- (1) 

35 115-50258 TENSION CONTROLLER ASH,, GREEN -1~13-!111"" E~"IJ n 1 
36 B3106-704-00I' THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN 'ftf:l-:.0'!11! E ~·OJ (1) 

37 83112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING n·~ J"':J!Il ( 1) 
38 115-50209 TENSION SPRING, GREEN Hf:J-!111"" Et"IJ (1) 

39 B3107-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 13-!1'15 *'1I <1> 
40 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT 1' tf3-!ill" ,.., .. JIT,~ (1) 

41 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC ftt::l-::1'17 (lJ 

42 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT 'f t1?J-:.011" ,.., .. 7xr.~ (1) 

43 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST 'f~'f::I-:.Oili"- (1) 

44 B3102-704-0BO TENSION CONTROLLER ASH,, YELLOW 1'~1~-!111"~ • n 1 
45 83106-704-00C THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 1'~f3-!1'!11! • (1> 
46 83112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING n·~ J•':J!Il (1) 

47 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1'~1- 3 -:.0 ,, .. ,. (,) 

48 B3107-704-000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE f3-;J'15 :f'1I (1) 

49 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT {~13-!111" ,.., .. 7rr.~ (1) 

50 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC H'f::l-:.0'15 (2) 
51 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1'H3-:.011""'1" 7rr.~ (1) 

52 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST H'f3-!l~"- ( 1) 
53 83101-704-08-0 TENSION CONTROLltR ASH,, RED [1' ~t::l-11" :jl '1'11 7!: 1 

54 83106-704-00A THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1'~'f3-!I':J;>E 771 (1) 

55 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ,,. ,. ")• ':l!ll (1) 

56 13101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, REO 1' t'f:J-:.0 II"'- (1) 

57 B3107-704-000 TENSION OlSC PRESSER TUBE 13-:.0'15 HI ( 1 ) 
58 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT 1'~f::l-:.011""'" 7rr.~ (1) 

59 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1'~'13-::1'1':! (Zl 

60 83120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT 1'~f::l-!lll"~'l· Jif•~ (1) 

61 83105-804-000 TENSION POST 1'~1::i-!Jll;•- (1) 

62 004 83121-704-0BO THREAD THNSION SPRING ASH. 1'~13-:.0 11•'- ?! 1 
63 B3106-704-00D THREAD TENSION KNOB H'f3-:.. n~ (1) 

64 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING II"~ 7"';/!ll (1) 

.6~ Bl121 -!104-~- TENSION SPRING f~t:l-::1 ll' 'fo (1} 

66 B31o7-704-ooo TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 'f3-!1'15 :f'1I (1) 

67 83120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1'~13-!111""'" Jxr.~ en 
68 83126-o12-ooo TENSION DISC H'f3-!1'15 (2) 

69 a312o-35Z-ooo THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT { ~f3-!lll" ,..,. Jxr.~ (fJ 

70 B31o5-8o4-ooo TENSION POST Hf::l-!1111"- (1) 

71 115-51009 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE :.:~•J-7l;:J 1'1-f::!-:1'1 ,1'~7:17"1 1 

72 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE 13-!1'15 H1;;~1'f 3 

73. 005 ss-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L•7,0 1Jllt5,.!1" 11/o4-40 L• 7 1 

Note (i:te) o03 ...... Exclusive part for M0-1516G-FF6 M0·1!l16G·FF6::W:JUI!.U. 
004 ...... Exclusive part for M0-1514G-BD6 M0·1514G·BD6::W:Jt!S.U. 
oos ...... Exclusive part for M0-1 504G-OM6 M0·1504G·OM6::W:Jt!S.U. 

- 20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. UPPER & LOWE R KNIFE COMPON 

2 

ENTS 

4 

7 

r<.:)) 

\jT"' '~ 
II 12 16 17 

28 13@ 
66 

62 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. ~mt. 

No. ttl(. oft, • Description 
~1!~1! .r.. ~ ~1 

1 <>06 B1403~352~coo CRANK PIN ?'J;:,?t 0 :J c 1 
2 115 .• 65058 UPPER l(tllfE DRIVING AR•1 AC:~I ?'JJI.:!.'J?~"'l'· ')~ 1 
J ss~966123o~cp SCREW 1/4.·40 L•12 611?0. 0 1~~ 1/4-41') L=1? (1) 

4 115~65306 BliSH PIG, P.EAR ??J.i.!J• :> ?!I:JJ..n 1 
5 CS~111101E-SH TIIRliST COLLAR ASM. D•11.11 1.1•10 "?1.~?1 11=11.11 11=1(' n 1 
6 SS~B660330~SP SCREW 1/4-40 L• 3.0 ~JI~!J· 1/4-40 L=3 (2) 
7 115~651oa KtllfE DRIVING ARM SHAFT J."?'T•!J•? 1 
8 115~66809 OIL SFAL ?'JJI"'. ') ;to( I;,' -I~ _1_ 

9 115•65207 BUSHING, FRONT ??J.";.•? ?H?Ju 1 
10 SS•8120740•SP SCREW 3/16·211 L•7 ~n!J• '1/1 f,-28 L=7 1 
1, ,115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GIIIDE SHAFT ??J.i.IJ•o(~•v•? 1 
12 <>03 115~65405 UPPER KNIFE SIIPPORT ?"'JIA'J'JI 1 
13 <> 01 116-52005 UPPER KNIFE SIIPPORT ??J.i1.'1n 1 
14 <> 03 SS•4060~10•SP SCREW 'l h2~s" L• 2 .5 1'\·~;..· 3132-r:o L= 2 . 5 1 
15 003 ss-7092110-TP SCREW 9/64•40 L=21 ?l~t?~!l· 9/64·'·0 L=:!1 1 
16 003 NS-6090310-SP NIIT Q/64-40 611?1~~ 9/64·4"' 1 
17 <> 1 1 115~65900 UPPER KUIFE ?'JJI'- 1 
18 <> 04 B4111~1104•00E UPPER KNIFE f3-J- 1~tl· :J??JI;'. 1 
19 115-65702 WASHER ?'JJiii.:t'JI 'J• 1t•.:,. 1 
20 ss-4060310-SP Sf:REW 3 /32-56 L= 2.5 1'\·~;.· '1/32-~6 L= 2 5 1 
21 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE ?'JJIA:t'TI 1 
22 <> 11 115-65603 UPPER Kill FE Cl'lVER ?'JJ.ii.IJI\ 0 - 1 
23 <> 03 ss-9112420-TP SCREW 11/64-4(1 L=24 611?•··~ 11/64-40 L=~4 1 
24 <> 04 B41oB~Bo4·oo6-A UPPER Kill FE GtiiDE ?'JJ.ii.IJ• o( ~· 1 
25 <> 01 SS•9111610-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L:o16 6h?•··~ 11/64~40 L=16 1 
26 <> 03 A4612•GOF•JAO TIIROAT PLAT£ ASM II'H? ?= 1 
27 115-o49o9 THROAT PLATE PLUG 11 1H'.il 731 (2) 
28 <> 04 R4305·GOD-EAO TIIROAT PLATE ASH. II'H? ?~ 1 
29 115~o4909 THROAT PLATE PLUG II'H? 79 (2) 

30 <> 05 R430o~GoH·JAO THROAT PLATE ASM. II'H? ?~ 1 
31 115-04909 THROAT PLATE PLUG ll'H? 7'J (2) 
32 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= H 5 ?lu'!?~:..· 11/64-40 L= 8 5 2 
33 115-03604 VIBRATION-PROOF PLIIG B ill~·o( ;o;•-:..:~I!:J r. 1 
34 115•66700 THROAT PLATE RASE B II'H?SI 0 o( B 1 
35 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5~!J· 11/64-40 L= 6.0 2 
36 115•66056 LOUER Kill FE S!IPPORT .BRACKFT AS~I, !J'JJ.H'J':'1?1' ?~ 1 
37 B4114·7o4-ooo LOWER KNIFE SPRING STOPPEP ~?J.il. n•HJ.1'? (1) 

38 SS•6090630~SP SCREW ?/64-40 L•6 t5~~· Q/64-40 L= 6 (2) 

39 NS•6110310~SP NIIT 11/64-40 611?1'!1~ 11/64-41') (1) 

40 SS-6111110-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•11.o t?~!J· 11/64~40 L=11 (1) 

41 B4126~352~ooo LOWER KNIFE HOLDER SPRING RIISHI11G !J?J.i. 'f3-t!"1'1•1J• ~ (1) 

42 B1205·372-000 SPRING ~2~·?11°) (1) 
43 115-66007 LOUER KIU FE SUPPORT BRACKFT ~'JJ.H 1J':I19o( (1) 
44 115-66601 THROAT PLATE RASE A ll'H ?SI 0 o( A ( 1) 
45 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5~!J· 11/64-40 L= 6,0 ( 2) 
46 <> 03 115-66205 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD !J'JJ."}.51'~·:,•? (1) 

47 115-66502 LOWER KIIIFE ~'JJ.il. (1) 
41 115~66403 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE !I~J.":t'JI ( 1) 
49 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•9,5 611?;·~~ 11/64~40 L=n.5 (1) 
50 115-66106 BOTTOI~ GUIDE '19Jin 1J''I'J'91' 'P~1'tof (1) 

51 ss-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=1o.s ?lot?~:,· 9/64-I,'J l=10,5 (2) 
5Z 115~01806 HOOK ii1SI"1' 7'J? (1) 
53 SS•6090420•SP SCREW 9/64·40 L= 4.0 t?~:..· 9/64~1,0 L= 4 (2) 
54 SS•7112810•SP SCREW 11/64-4() L•28 ?Jut?~:..· 11/64-40 L•:!8 (1) 

55 WP•0480856-SP \.lASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t?'1•1J•) 4,RX~.4XO.!I (1) 

56 111.1 :>:> .• llnl..nnn IWllFI! i.J9•1' lPJI\ 0 "ln en 
57 B4123-804-000 ROLLEP STUD ii/SI 0 1' }.~'11°- JO!J"? (1) 
51 115·66304 STOPPER ;1.51'~ 0 !.1°? 7"!H 0 .J' (1) 
59 B4115•704-000 SPRING }.'H~•:..•? ~J.~~"JI•) (1) 

60 SS•71s1120-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L=11 .?l~t5~!1· 15/o4-~a L=11 (1) 

61 <> 01 116~s2104 LOUER KNIFE SliDE STUD ~SIJ.il. "'H~•v•? l 62 SS•61o;1440•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t5~!1· 1o;/64·"8 l=14 
63 115·6700s NEEDLE GUARD HOLOER A I\IJ?1'1'1I A 1 
64 SS•6111040•SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t5~!J· 11/64·4o L= 9.5 2 
6~ o03 115•67203 NEEDLE GUARD R JIIJ?'T B 1 
66 <> 01 116-52203 NEEDLE GUARD G IIIJ?1 G 1 
67 ss-6o9o63o·TP SCREW 9/64•40 L= 9.5 t?~;.· 9/64~4o L= 9.5 1 
61 11c;-l.?i04 NEI:DL£ GUARD HOLDER B lll_'}?'TIJ'JI B 1 
69 115-67302 NEEDLE GUARD C 1\1)?1 c 1 
70 SS•6090630-TP SCREW 9/64•40 L• 9.5 t5~:J· 9/64-40 L= 9.5 1 
71 115•67401 NEEDLE GUARD 0 II'J?'T ll 1 
n SS•6090520•SP SCREW 9/64•40 L• s.o t':J*!J" 9/64-40 L• 5 2 

Note (i:Ui!) <>01 ...... For M0-15'14G-BD6, M0-1504G-OM6 M0-1!1140·806. M0-1M4G-QM6Jft 
003 ...... Exclusive part for M0-1516G-FF6 M0·1!116G·FF6-Jft 15& 
o04 ...... Exclusive part for M0-1514G-BD6 MO- 1!1140·806-Jftl!& 
oos ...... Exclusive part for M0-1504G-OM6 MO- 1 M4G-OM6-Jft ... 
v 1'1 ...... for M0.-15 1 6G-FF6, M0-1504G-OM6 M0-1 !I 16G-FF6,MO-1!j()4G-OM611 

- 22 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

2 10 

12 13 

~---. r------------------------------~ / ,---,,-.... I 

22 21 

, \ 
f, I I ..... _ .... "' I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

.I 
I 

-23-

35 

30 

1-----28 I I( j_ ____ l 

..... ,, 
' ' ' ' ..., 

. I 

31 

32 

33 

_______________ _J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l{ef Nurt• 
No . • ! , !~ 

Part No. 
cfb • 

1 BT•0500300•EO 
2 B3519•704-000 
3 SS•4080610•SP 
4 SS•6120740•SP 
5 B35ii'0•704•0QO 
6 NS•6080210•SP 
7 R0•2201801·~0 
B ' 115•61107 
9 SS•7120910•SP 

10 115•61057 
11 SS•81~071D•SP 
12 SS•6120740•SP 
13 115•16606 
14 115•16408 
1~ B8227•125•000 
16 115•16309 
17 SQ• 09040 •HZ 
1~ BT•0500300•EO 
19 SQ•1110401•MZ 
20 BT•0500300•EO 
21 115•61206 
22 co-2oooooo-oo 
23 115•60158 
24 SQ•tt10401•MZ 
25 115•60653 
26 B3513•804•0A0 
27 SS•8110410•TP 
28 115•60109 
29 SQ•1110403•MZ 
30 115•60257 
31 115•60505 
32 115•tQ]03 
33 115•60901 
34 SS•7111B10•SP 
35 ____ SS•9152130•CP 

Descript ion 

OIL TUBE 
OIL EXHAUST PIPE HOLDER 
SCREW 1/8•44 L•6,4 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•7 
OIL EXHAUST PIPE 
NUT 1/8•44 
RUBBER RING 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•9 
WORM ASH, 
SCREW 15164•Z8 L•7 
SCREW 3/16•28 L•7 
I'ELT PRESSER 
OIL RETURN fELT 
I'ELT CUSHION 
BUSHING 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
011. TUBE 
OIL I'ELT 
OIL WICK 
OIL PUMP ASH, 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL TUBE ASH, 
WORM GEAR ASH, 
SCREW 11/64•40 L• 3,5 
011. PU11P A 
CONNECTING SCREW 
011 PUMP ASH, B 
OIL PUMP COVER 
f'II,TER SCREEN A 
fiLTER SCREEN RETAINER 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•18 
SCREW 15/64•28 Ls20,5 

- 24 

E. C. 
~II!~H 

n 
nu 

~mi . 
Req. 
fdtl 

?~'J fl•7• D•3X5 0,3 
n•,·~?·f ''I 1 
1\''~' 1i8•44 L• 6,4 1 
t,~f/0 3/16•28 L• 7 1 1\.,. ~?· 'J 1 
6~'''~ 118-44 1 
OUJ?0 1 
P7• .,,~. •n• 1 
?~t~,~· 3/16•28 L• 9 1 
?t-~ ?! 1 
~,11,~ 0 15/64•Z8 L•7 (1) 
t.,~~· 3/16•28 L• 7 1 
~JUl•71~~ ~,11~1~• 1 
~JUl•Jl~~ 1 
~-7• ,.,!J3J 1 
~JUl•P1 7'"~l 1 

----~'l~·""7~·~u~J~'~'~~~fl~·~~--------~-.~1~ 
?~'J fl•7° D•3X5 0,3 
fl·J• u~ · ,.,~fl· 1 
?~'J fl•J• 0•3X5 0,3 
??~-~~·~·1~· •l•l71~~ 1 
l~· D1 
Ill' J,. 91 ?! 1 

A,03/80 fl•7°~J'':I~!J• C2) 
?t•t. ·l-li\0 1"J• ?! (1) 
?t•t.n'·~? 'I <1> 
~,li~!J' 11/64•40 L•3,5 C2) 
•l•llll::.~7•'1 A t1l 

H,03/80 "fl•J•UJ,~fl• C1) 
•l•llii0 J7'91 B ~~ C1> 
*'J'''11' <1> 
Ill' JJ• P:; A ( 1> 
lii0 J7°P!t'I (1) 
?!l.~'i2 1 o 11 I t.4.t.D a1 II fl. 

6h'lll'~~ 15/64•28 L•20,5 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. SEMI·SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. i:.t=Jc "' • Description ~1!:-tf..I'J "' ~ Req. 

"" 
DP fllti 

1 115-71007 TABLE 7-J•tl ( ~,, ... 3-) 1 
2 88208-804-000-A CII'ITE INLET "i.J?"J..· ~].-~ ?'f 1 
3 SK-2352500-SC WOOD SCREW lJ=~.s L=?5 ?1~'17'f?::t:.O• D=3. 5 L=2S 2 
4 11'i-71601 BOLT A ?~1' :J;r.• '" ~ A 4 
5 WP-1102016-SC WASHEP 11,0X21,0X?,(' t7'1•1J•::t 11 • OX21, OX? 4 
6 NS-6240630-SN NIIT 3/8-111 671?1''~~ 3n-1R 4 
7 115-71304 F~MIE SJJPPORT PLATE JIJ-l.?~1'~ 1 
8 115-71403 RIIBBER C USH I Orl if;•-:..:.J•l. 4 
9 115-71502 Rll!!llER C US HI Otl RASE m• -:.O:iJ•l. .,. 4 

10 NS-6240630-SP NliT 3/~-13 6tl?1''H 3/~-111 4 
11 88206-804-000-A WASTE CIIUTE, IlPPE~ "i.J?"J..· JJ.-~ ?I 1 
12 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~77-.~~· 11/64-1.0 L= 1 2 
13 88207-804-000-A WASTE CIIUTE, LOWEP AJ?"J.• ~1-~ :.09 1 
14 SS-3090610-SP SCRE'.J ?/64-40 L=6 ?1~~:..· 9/64-l.o L• 6 4 
15 NS-6090310-SP tll IT 0/64-40 6n?1''J~ 9/64-4n 4 
16 08203-55 5-soo DPAWE~ t'I'SI•~ 1 
17 88204-012-000 DPAWEP SUPPORT t'I'SI•:.. "'11 2 
18 SK-1211000-SC WOOD SCRHI D= 2,1 L=10 '17'E?~:..· 0=:'.1 L=10 6 
19 88205-012-000 OP.AWEP SUPPORT t'I'SI•:.. 7.~'JJ10- 1 
20 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW 0=4.8 L=25 ?t~'E?i:.O• 0=4,11 L=25 2 

- 25-

I 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS 

Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. rUe "' • Description "' ~ Req. 

•• ~1!1f.1J a a •• 1 115-71155 TABLE ASH. 7-J·JL (t!•;:~'f:J) "'" 1 
2 115-71700 BOLT B ?71'?i!i• 1:, ~ R 2 
3 115·71R09 BOLT c ?71'?i!i• r" ~ c 2 
4 WP-1102016-SC WASHEP. 11.0X21.0X2.0 t7'1•~·~ 11.0X21.0X? 12 
5 NS-6240630-SN NlJT 3/8-111 6tJ?1'~~ 3/:l-111 12 
6 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION iii. ·=..:.:t• t.. 4 
7 115-71502 RIIBBER CUSHION BASE •• •!/." J· t..'1• 4 
8 115-71353 FRAHE SUPPORT PLATE ASI-1. 7v•t..?71'9 ct• ::~1;:~> ?! 1 
9 115-71304 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE 7!J•t..?H9 (1) 

10 88212-816-000 FRAME SUPPORT COUPLING Jv•t.. ?7H ':0'4'•;: (1) 

11 SM-9083653-SN SCREW M8X1 0 25 L~>36 6;:)?m 0 JH MR L=-36 (4) 
1Z NM-6080600-SM NliT :..~;:~?•- !J;:J7~'·1' 1'?~ (4) 
13 WP•0850002•SC lUSHER II .5X18X1 .6 lt'5'J 0 1.l•~ It .5X1° OlC1 .6 (41 
14 88206•804•000-A WASTE CHUTE, IlPPER vn• n-~ ?I 1 
15 SS•5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~7~~~· 11/64-40 L• 7 2 
16 88207•804•000-A WASTE CHUTE, LOWER AI?~• :.Ol-~ :..? 1 
17 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L•6 ;>Jb:f!l" 9/64-40 L= 6 4 
18 NS•6090310-SP NIIT 9164-40 6't1?1'':1~ 9/64-411 4 
19 08203..-55 5-8oo DRAWER lt•9•• 1 
20 88204-012-000 ORAWER SUPPORT t•,•;, '1'1I 2 
21 SK•1211000•SC WOOD SCREW D• 2 0 1 1.=10 '1'H?:f!l" D•<'.1 1.=10 6 
22 88205-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT t•'•!i ;n'!ll\0 

• 1 
23 SK•3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D•4.8 L=25 ';'Jb~?~:..· 11=4.11 L•25 2 

26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 

0 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. rUe 

Part No. 
cfl, .. 

2 015 115-76352 
3 01~ .Bl3.Q.1•716•LAC 
4 017 B3307•704•LAO 
5 017. a3319•704•LOO 
6 B3318•704•LOO 
7 li:.Jt.AnA1 :Jnn, .o:s: 

14 NH•6050001•SE 
1~ 83309-704-0AO 
1~ 83311•804•000 
17 SS·7110S40•SP 
1R 83309•704•000 
1 Q a'l'llnL ,.,nL .nnn ..... 

2G SH-60s3000•SE 
21 NM~OsOOD1•SE 
2? B3]01•704•0QO•A 
2 3 .Bll.~DH•OOO 
24 B33Z0•704•L00 
25 A1111-n12-nnn 
26 B3303•704•L00 
n .8DQ2.•70~·LOO 
28 83317-704•000 
Z9 ...w._p-t.'t02600•SO 
30 WS•1643Z02-~R 
"11 _A1,21.7n4.-I nn 
32 SH•4061201•SE 
33 .HM•6.060.QD1•SE 
34 SK•3382001•SE 
35 ~~O~·LOO 

3~~ 016 B3307•716•LAC 
'' n•~ a'll'll1a .. 7nL nn 

38 016 83318•704-LOO 
39 o•~ c: .... ~Ot.J2.o.o .. .se 
40 016 B3307•704•LAC 
41 011. A1110.7illt.!!L00 . 

44~ 016 B3302•704•LOB 
.~ ..... ,. .. ,,o;,,nnn 

Description 

THREAD STANJl ASH 
THREAD STAND ASH, 
THREAD STAND AifH, 
THREAD GUIDE ASH, A 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
li:.I'DS:• N~ •1 7 

SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
THREAD GUIDE ASH, A 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SC.Itl't.l M"i L•1'-
NUT H5X0,8 
THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH, 
LOWER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64•40 L•s 
THREAD GUIDE ARM 
TMDS:.I.ft t: II ns: •rtM KOLni'R 

SCREW HsX0,8 L•30 
NUT Msxo.8 
SPOOL REST ROO, LOWER 
SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER 
SPOOL PIN 
!:Pftftl RS:!:T CU!:HinN 
SPOOL REST 
SPOOL REST ARM, A 
NUT C15 
WASHER 17X30XZ.6 
SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6X~,2 
!:Pnn RI'!:T UIM SUPPnRT .l 

SCREW H6 L•12 
SCREW H6 
SCREW D•3,8 L•20 
SPOOL R£~T ARM, A 
THREAD GUIDE ASH, B 
T Y D C .1. ft J:.J.1l..n.l'_ 

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SCREW M6 L•12 
THREAD GUIDE ASH, A 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPOOL REST ARM, 8 
.,.,. "' ' r 

Note (i:tli!) o1s ...... Speciel order part (Two each are used for Ref. No.15) 
· o 16 ...... -Special order part for large spools 

o 1 7 ...... Not needed for large spools 

-28-

-o,,..,_.,. ?~ 1 
1~,,..,_.,. 7~1·3- ?~ 1 
H''11' ~J':JH A ?~ C 1> 
1'~!f (J) 
HSI'11~J':~H ~~trt?• (4) 
t-"1.,21. M~ ... ., U.l 

1'~,, •• _ iliJ'J'L. (1) 

1~n1'~J':~H n en 
H!f <2> 
Hn~•- ?I (1) 
1'~n••-.,•·'1 <1> 
1''\ • ::~~· • M s ll n fl 1 .u. c :.>I 
0'!11J?1'!11- H5X0,8 1~2 (2) 
1' .. ,, 1' .. J':Jt1' .,,, ?! (1) 

HSI'i' ·H'P:JH :J? <1> 
?lllt'JJ~• 11164-.~oo L• 5-- (1) 

HSI'1 H'P:JH ?'1' C 1> 
~~ ._,._·ct-t"''i'• ""·"' 111 
t';:l~~· HsX0,8 30 (1) 
a~1.121':H Hsxo.a 1.!1.2. <1> 
HSIU'· ~SI (1) 

'flo?. JJJ"' :J. -- _!51 
H?•?7m•- <s> 
~~:l'· "'""' (o;_) 
H?•?7'1•' < s> 
H15''l.f' A W 
1'~,'1··- ~~t'!l~ (2) 
t."'t.l't 17X30X:!.6 _ _ W 
n•~'1•1l•~ 16,4X26,6X3,2 (1) 
4 ~99"1, • .,.,..,. ... ( 1) 

1'\'J~~· H6 L•12 (2) 
D~JJ?1~~ K6_1J.l~--- -----t-_.._!2) 
?lilt?~~· D•3,8 L=20 <2> 
1H7'l!_•_ A_____ en 
1~SI'11'~J':~t1' ?~ <1> 
I~"'"~ t1' 
Hn1' ~J':Jt1' ~MJt?• < 2 > 
~.'U.!L' ~.12... _ _(2_)_ 

1'~''1'~J':Jt~ ?~ (1) 
1~~f ,,, 
1 ~ ,,.,,, 8 ( 1 ) 

[.,, • '21;11•1'10 r.. 1: 

~SIJR!!.H. (Ref. No. 1.5fJ'2ilff~· t 'fi IJ ! T .) 
1.;:jflfi~SIH:£XR!!.H. 
;tjfa>.tlttl;t::t'Jf 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *51 

Part No Pogo Ret Pert No Page Ref Pert No Page Ref. Part No Page Ref. 

a a Jl No a a Jl No. a a J( No. .H. a J( No 

115·21700 18 ~ 115-45R03 14 1 5 116•51601 12 11 
EXCLUSIVE PARTS ~lfiftll.fl, 115·21700 18 21 115-50100 20 2" 116-51700 12 20 
115•00204 4 20 115-21700 18 40 115-50159 20 26 116-511109 12 14 
115•00303 4 1 115-21259 18 1 115-50709 20 3:1 116•51908 14 8 
115•00451 4 ';' 115•21267 18 2 115-50258 20 35 116-52005 22 n 
115•00~01 4 11 115•21775 18 1(1 115-50~0!1 20 25 116•52104 22 61 
115•00600 4 11 11s-2no9 18 15 115-50308 20 72 116-52?03 22 66 
115-00709 4 1 115·214011 18 11 115-50605 20 11 116•80204 2 47 
115·00!108 4 4 115·21507 18 10 115-50704 8 45 116•80402 8 55 
115·00907 2 23 115-21606 18 1 ;' 115•50P03 20 24 116-80501 18 51 
115-01!153 2 1 115-21754 18 7 115-50~52 20 18 116-80~50 18 39 
115-01702 2 6 115·211104 18 1:1 115•50D02 20 , 

116-80568 18 Jn 
115-01~01 2 .. 

115·21903 18 16 115-51009 20 71 116•80~76 18 54 .. 
115•01400 2 11! 115-21903 18 35 115-60109 24 28 116-80600 18 48 
115-01509 2 14 115·21903 18 52 115-60158 24 23 116-80709 1P. 45 
115·01616 2 ,, 

115-22000 18 4 115-60757 24 30 
11 s-o 1101 2 11 115-22109 16 7 115•60505 24 31 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B" :Wifi&!I.!L ·s· 
115-011106 22 5? 115-22208 16 1 115-60653 24 25 8P•3000000•00 8 . 36 
115•01905 4 35 115-22307 16 3 115•60703 24 3? 

8T-osoo3oo-Eo 24 1 
115-02002 2 27 115-22406 4 10 115-60901 24 33 8T-0500300•EO 24 ,a 
115•02l 01 2 32 115-22505 16 4 115-61Cl57 24 10 8T•0500300•EO 24 20 
115-02700 2 59 115-221'>04 16 6 115•61107 24 II 

81124•804-000~ 4 5 
115-02309 2 43 115-22703 18 , 115·61706 24 21 81125-!104-000 10 14 
115-02408 2 57 115-?2950 16 8 115-65058 22 2 81131·1104-000 4 6 

115-65108 22 ., 
115·02507 2 56 115-27066 10 2~ ' 81140-716-000 2 58 
115-02606 2 52 115-27707 10 37 115-65?07 22 ') 

81150-R04-000 4 34 
115-02705 2 t.5 115-27306 10 35 115-65306 22 4 81151-704-000 2 30 
115•02804 2 40 115-27405 10 36 115-65405 22 12 81154-704-000 2 31 
115-02903 2 42 115-27504 12 13 115·65504 22 21 81166-122-000 4 29 
115-03000 2 36 115-27553 12 16 115-65603 22 22 81179-552-000 2 29 
115-03109 2 33 115-27603 12 17 115·65702 22 ,, 

81205-372-000 22 42 
115-03208 2 34 115-27702 12 1 115-65~01 22 11 81210-!104-000 6 35 
1t5-o.J307 4 30 115-271101 12 26 115-65900 22 1"' 81211-804-000 6 20 
115-03406 4 32 115-27959 12 25 115-66!107 22 43 81212-704-000 6 19 
115-03505 4 26 115-27967 12 2" 115·66056 22 36 81214-704-000 6 1 
115-03604 22 33 115-28007 10 311 11 5-66106 22 50 81214-716-000 6 3 
115·03703 4 41 115•28155 12 3<:: 115-66205 22 46 81215-1!04-000 6 7 
115·031102 4 31l 115-28254 12 33 115-66~04 22 58 81215•!116•000 6 5 
115-03901 4 37 115-28304 12 1 0 115-66403 22 41:: 81219-1104-000 6 6 
115-04602 4 16 115-28403 1 2 1'l 115-66502 22 47 81402•804-0.AO 8 15 
115-04701 4 12 115-28502 12 13 115·66601 22 44 81403-352-COO 22 1 
115-04909 22 27 115-28650 12 49 115·66700 22 34 81403•704-000•A 8 10 
115-04909 22 29 115-28700 12 5~ 115•66!l09 22 8 - 81405-704-000 8 18 
115-04909 22 31 115-28!109 12 60 1'15-66908 14 -41 .81409·1104-0A0-8 8 1 
115•05104 4 45 115•28908 12 50 115-67005 22 63 81411•804-AOO 8 25 
115-05?03 4 47 115-29005 12 61 115·67104 22 6n 81422·804-0AO 14 23. 
115-05302 4 46 115-29104 12 58 115-67203 22 65 81503-704-000•A 16 21 
115-10104 6 , .. 

115•29;>03 12 34 115-67302 Z2 6" 81505-1104-000 4 21 
115·10203 6 44 115-29302 12 35 115-67401 22 71 81507·814-00M 18 34 
115-10302 6 4:1 115-29401 12 39 115-67559 6 10 81508-352-000 12 52 
115·10401 6 40 115-29500 ~2 42 115-711'07 25 1 81508-1104-000 18 31 
115·10500 6 3" 115-29609 12 37 115-71155 26 1 81508-804-000 18 50 
115-10609 6 36 115-29708 12 41 115-71,04 25 7 81510-814-000 18 33 
115·1 0708 6 r' 6 115-71304 26 , 

81511-~14-000 18 26 115-29906 12 
115·10807 6 43 115·30102 10 2 115-7n53 26 II 81515·1104-008 16 9 
115-10906 6 311 115-30151 10 1 115·71403 25 n 81515•804-000•A 16 10 
115•15053 6 13 115-30300 12 62 115·71403 26 6 81516•804-000•A 16 11 
115-15152 II 21 ~3 115•71502 25 , 

81523·804-0AO 16 26 115-39053 1 5 
115-15702 8 24 115-39152 1 5 28 115-71502 26 7 81525-804-000 16 25 
115·15301 8 27 115-39702 1 5 26 115-71601 25 4 81526-804-000 16 27 
115-15459 8 2" 115-42008 20 7 115-71700 26 2 81527•1104-000 16 17 
115•15509 8 31 115-42107 20 16 115-71809 26 3 81529-8'04-000 16 28 
115-15608 8 so 115-44053 6 30 115-76;>53 28 1 81534-R04-000 16 13 
115-15707 8 53 115·44251 14 25 115-76:'152 28 2 81535-804-0AO 16 2l 
115-15855 8 47' 115-44350 14 13 116-50707 2 24 81536-'304-000 16 22 
115-15905 8 41 115-44400 14 17 116-50306 2 46 81604-704-000 10 31 
115-16002 8 63 115-44558 14 11 116-50405 2 41 Q1605-704-000 10 26 
115-16101 8 1'l 115-44574 14 11-1 116-50504 2 37 81606-704-000 10 29 
115·16200 8 62 115-44608 14 1" 116•50900 6 16 ·81609•1104-000 10 25 
115-16309 24 16 1.15-44756 14 17 116-51007 6 18 R1610·R04-000 10 7.4 
115-16408 24 14 115-44806 14 7 116-51106 8 54 81611•!104-0AO 10 15 
115-16507 8 11 115-44905 14 40 116-51205 8 .65 81612-804-COO 8 17 
115-16606 24 13 115·45001 6 32 116-5no4 18 27 81612-1'04-000 10 12 
115·16705 8 64 115-45100 14 31 116•51304 18 46 81613-804-000 10 21 
115•161153 R 26 115-45209 14 30 116-51353 18 19 81614-704-000 10 13 
115•17'07 8 2~ 115-45~57 14 43 116•51361 18 20 81615-704-000 1Q _.2.0 
115·17505 8 : 115-45407 14 34 116·5n79 18 37 81617·1104-000 10 4 
115·171102 8 7 115-45506 14 33 116-51403 18 2~ 81618-804-000 10 5 
115-211102 16 12 115•45605 14 3.6 116·51502 18 24 81619·R04·000 10 8 
115·21101 16 1 5 115-45704 14 4n 116·51~02 1R 4~ 81620-1!04-000 10 9 

0 

1-·------ ---- - - - --

-29-

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Pall• Ref . Pert No . Pall• Ref . Part No Pallo Ref Part No. Pelle Ref. A. J( No. A. J( No. .~~.. J( No .~~.. J( No . 

CQ-2000000•00 8 3[1 R4~oo-GoH.Joo 22 3Q 81624-704·000 12 7 83113-352-000 20 13 - 2T 24 22 R43of·GoD·F.oo 22 111..62 Z..8.Q Lt.n.t.n:.A.. 12 A 83120•125-000 20 20 CQ.2oooooo-oo 
8 27 R4612.GO'-JAO 22 26 81631•:104·000•A 12 27 83120•'152-000 20 23 CQ.2o2oooo-oo 
8 4!1 CQ.2o2oooo-oo 81640•1104-000•A 12 23 83120·352-000 20 33 

CQ.2o2oooo-on 8 49 HINGE SCJ!EW __ li,...z_ 81642-1104-000·8 12 45 83120·352-000 20 42 
CQ.2o2oooo-oo 14 24 SD•026n271•SP 10 30 81645•704•000-A 12 47 IU12D-352·000 20 51 
CQ-2020000·00 15 17 SD-o28n4o1·SL 2 17 81646•704-000-A 12 53 83120·352-000 20 60 
CQ.2o2oooo-oo 1 5 20 SD·olt5o7o1•TP 6 1? ...ll.1.6.il.~D4-QQQ•A _ tL_ .-S.it. 83120•352-000 20 6" 
CQ.3o3oooo-oo 8 3o SD•0450701•TP 6 1 5 81650-704-000 10 42 83120-704-000 20 31 

SD•0450701·TP 6 22 81651•704-000 10 3? 83120-704-000 20 40 
THRUST COLLAR A.,;q;l),- SD-0450701-TP 6 27 81652-704-000 10 41 83120-704-000 20 4Q 

cs.ottoOSfA-so -- 2 4 SD•0450701•TP 6 31 81654-704-000 10 40 IU120•704.000 20 ~ 
cs-oB7o81 A-SJ! 8 ll SD•0500301•SP .4 1l 81663-~04-000 12 31 83120-704-000 20 67 

17 SD•0550301•SP 2 2t' 81667-1104-Q.Q.Q 10 6... 83121·704-080 20 62 cs-o95o818-SH 10 
14 2 SD•o64o471•SP 16 2 82017-372-000 20 21 83121•1104-000 20 65 CS•103121A•SH 

4 SD·o72o261•SP 12 24 112102•1116-000•A 15 6 83126•012-000 20 22 CS•111101A•SP 12 
CS•111101E•SH 22 5 SD•o72oBo1•TH 15 7 82103·1116-0AO 15 1 83126-012-000 20 32 

82103•1!16-000•A 15 2 Bl.126•012-0QO 2.0 41 CS•120101o·SH II 13 S0-0720271-SP 12 24-82105-816-000 15 5 83126•012-000 20 50 SCREW ,..-;; 
1.6.... EXCLUSIVE PARTS "0" ~PI!IUL ·o· - -a2..1.D.6., 8.1.6-.C.AD t5 83126•012-000 20 59 

- o8203-555-Ii0o - n 16 SK•1211000•SC 25 18 82107-!116-000 10 10 83126-012-000 20 61! 
sh121100o-sc ....u_ 21 82108•1116-0AO 15 9 83208•232-000 12 36 08203-555-AOO 26 19 
SIC•23525oo·SC 25 3 82109-816-000 15 12 83301•704-000•A 28 22 

•M• SIC•3382oo1•SE 28 34 82110•1116-000•8 15 . 24 
.ltl3..Q , ... 71 6-1.·" 28 ..3.. EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M" ~ll!ll!lofto 

sK•34825og-sc 25 2o 82111·!116-000 15 1 1 83302•704·L08 28 42 . ltA1~12016~00 .4- 15 
sK-348250 -sc 26 23 ....B..211.3·81 6·000 _ts___ta _ 

83302·704-LOO 28 27 MA0•1 1 532000 _ 28 43 
SH·4o514o5•SE 28 13 15 1" 35 -

28- .....32.. 
82114·1116-CAO 83302•704-LOO 28 

SH·4~~201•SE 82115•1116-000 15 21 83303•704-LOO 28 26 NEEDLE It SH·6o53~oo·SE 28 2~ 82116•1116-0AO 6 26 83304•704-000•A 28 1? 
MC-263~012-G~-- -a-- , SH·6o61 oo·SE 28 112119-!11"•800 1 5 8 

IU305•70.4-QD.O~ - .28... -.l.Z. HC-2630012•00 8 60 SH·6o612oo·SE 28 39 82120-816-000 15 4 83307·704-LAC 28 9 MDC•27081100 8 59 SH•9o83653•SN 26 11 ...!l..il1•1116-QQ8 _ _l_Q_ ......!L 
83307•704-LAC 28 40 HTv•64081900 8 58 SQ·1o9o4o1•HZ 24 17 82202·1116-000 20 6 83307•704-LAO 28 4 MTV•64081900 8 61 SQ•1110401•MZ. ~ -4-82204·1116-000 20 1 83307•716-LAC 28 36 SQ•1110401•HZ 24 19 82216-481-000 2 21 
83309•704-0AO 28 15 NUT -T ·~ ~ SQ•1110401•HZ 24 24 82314·019-000 20 19 JU.l.Qq.7ot.-JlOO 2..IL ...111.. NH•6U50"001·SE 28 14 SQ-1110403•HZ 24 29 82401·816-000 20 1 5 8331 1•012-000 28 25 NH·6o5ooo1·SE 28 21 SQ•1120451•HZ 8 35 82402•"Zt6~ 20 7 
83311·704-000 28 8 

NH·6g6ggg1·se 28 33 SS•1090930•SP -~ _ it_ 82503•804-0AO 6 21 
83311-804-000 28 16 NH•6 8 O•SM 26 12 s.s.-2u~92o·IP 82505·704-000 14 6 83312•012-000 28 23 

NS•6s8~21rSP v.. __6._ ss-211 0930•SP 2 16 82506·704-000 14 54 
83313•704-LOO 28 11 2 9 SS·3o9o61o•SP 25 14 82507•!!04·000•8 14 4 NS•6 9 31 •SP 

26 17 83317-704-000 28 21! NS·6o9o31o•SP 2 13 SS•3o9o61o•SP 82507-804-000-8 14 52 83318•704-LOO 28 6 NS•6o9o31o•SP 2 51 SS•4060310•SP 12 38 82SD8·ZD,,.ODO H SD 83318•704-LOO 28 38 NS·6o9o31o•SP 14 16 SS·4o6o31o•SP 22 14 82509-704-000 14 1 B3319•704 .. L00 28 5 NS•6o9o31o•SP 22 16 ss-~~.te·SP -22----fr 82509-704-000 14 51 83319•704-LOO 28 10 ILS.·~o~SP 25 -1-5.-. SS·4o8o32o•TP 8 2 82524-704-000 14 21 83319•704-LOO 28 37 NS•6o9o31o•SP 26 18 SS•4080610•SP 12 15 82524-704-000 14 37 ...B.lll.2..•7 Olt,. LO D.. __2..8...___!1_. N s-611 031 0-sP 16 3o SS·4o8o61o•SP 15 15 82525-352-000 15 25 83320•704-LOO 28 24 NS-6110310-SP 22 39 SS·4o8o61o•SP 15 23 8?525-704-000 14 39 
83321•70-t-LOO 28 31 NS-612n31o•SP 10 7 SS•4080610•SP 24 3 82526·804-000 6 23 83510•704-000 8 5 NS•612031o•SP 16 2o s..s.-~iQ~SJ> ___2__B_ 82526-804-000 6 28 83511•704-000 8 6 N..S~.t~l.~·..SP -4----411- SS-409061 •SP 2 35 82530-704-000 14 35 83512•704-008 8 2 NS•624o63o·SN 25 6 ss-So6o41o·SP 18 17 a2531·70t.-ooo 14 45 
aJ5_1.3-A0..4· ru.o 2.4 ...u.- NS•624n63o•SN 26 5 ss-5o6o41o·SP 18 36 82531-704-000 15 30 
83519-704-000 24 2 NS•624o63o·SP 25 10 SS•5o6o41o•SP 18 53 82534-704-000 14 28 83520•704-000 24 5 NS•666o43o·SP 8 39 ss-5o9o61o·SP 2 49 83101-704-080 20 53 83525-704-000 8 11 NS•668o41o•SP 4 44 s..s.....,s ~7 1&-.S.P --~12-83101-804-000 zo 56 83526•704-000 14 14 .Ji.S~6..Zw!t~·SP - ~IL SS~511o71o·SP 26 15 83102•704-080 20 44 84108•804-000•A 22 24 SS•515o51o·SP 2o 8 83102·804-000 20 47 8411 hB1lt..IU).E _ 2.2..__1.1L PIN ~:;.. SS·6o6o34o·SP 18 25 83105-804-000 20 34 84114•704-000 22 37 PD-0201000•08 16 111 SS•6o6o34o•SP 18 ~4 Bl1DS•!IDft•llllll zo {t3 84115 .. 704-000 22 59 PD-0201000·00 16 18 ss-6o6o41o•TP 18 32 83105·1104-000 20 52 84122•804-000 22 56 PS-0200062-ICH 15 29 SS•6D605~0-I2 ~4 '2 83105-804-000 zo 61 84123·804-000 22 57 

..es.-o2o11~ oz·ICII H "' SS•6080410•SP 4 9 83105-804-000 20 70 84126·352-000 22 41 PS•0300132•1CH 10 32 SS•6080410•SP 8 lO 83106•704-00A zo S.!t B8204•D1Z·DOD zs __.l_Z_ 
PS·o4oo1B2-Ko 4 24 SS•6080410•SP 8 66 83106•704-00C 20 45 88204•012-000 26 20 ss-6o8o41o·SP 12 28 Bl106·Z0ft•DDII 211 63 88205-012-000 25 19 SNAP RING J.l:..,t. ss-6o8o41o•SP 14 18 83106·704-00E 20 27 88205•012-000 26 22 . RE•0500000•ICO 12 22 SSR6oio42o~se 22 53 83106·704-00f 20 36 88206•804-000•A 25 11 ...R..E·Jl2.00DOO-KP 12 ___5j_ SS•6o9o52o•SP 22 ?2 83107-704-000 20 30 88206•804-000':"A 26 14 ss-6,9o63o•SP 2 la 83107-704-000 20 19 BBZIIZ•!Jl!t·IIOO•A zs 13 RUBBER RING QIJ :;,.!)' SS·6o9o63o•SP 2 43 83107-704-000 20 48 88207•804-000•A 26 16 
RO.o371Bo1-oo 14 32 SS•6of&6lo•SP 2 5~ ....B..ll..D..ZZD4-0DII zo 57 88208•804-000•A 25 2 
Ro.o6o15o1-oo 12 48 ss-6o9o63o·SP 14 22 83107-704-000 20 66 88212-816-000 26 10 
Ro.o7819o1-oo 12 2 SS•6o9o63o~SP 14 29 83112·704-000 20 28 88219•125-000 4 39 24 7 SS•6o9n63o•SP 14 !8 83112-704-000 20 37 88227-125-000 24 15 R0.2201B01-00 

6 41 SS•6090630•SP 14 4~ 83112·704-000 20 46 .M52Z.-]04~QOD 8 __£1 R0.49735o1-oo 
SS-6090630-SP 20 10 83112·704-000 20 55 

8l:1:12•ZOio.OOq 20 61o OIL WICK liii•C.· THROAT PLATE tt~ SS·6o9o63o•SP 2o 12 

- 30 --
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Pert No. Page Ref . Part No. PagP. Rt!f. 

a• • No . a• • No. a• • No. a• • No 

ss-6o9o63o-sP 2o 17 SS-712o64 0-SP 2 25 WP-1102016-SC 26 4 
SS•6o9o63o·SP 22 31\ SS-712n64 0-SP 2o 14 WP-170?600·50 28 2'1 
SS•6o9n63o•TP 22 67 ss-7,~7, 0-sP 12~ W~-0451040-KP 6 r;n 
55•6090630-TP 22 70 SS•712o91o•SP 12 3 WS•0822010•KP 4 43 
SS-60911650•SP ,a 8 SS·712891rSP 12 46 WS•08ZZ010•1CP 8 4~ 
SS-6o9o65 o•SP 18 28 SS•71 2 91 -SP 24 , 

WS•1b4~202-KR 2R 30 
SS•6o9n65o-SP 18 47 SS•71Z161rSP 6 4? WZ•0541510•KP 4 14 
SS•6o9o67o·TP 2o 3 SS-715112 -SP 22 60 wz-2 640310-KH 6 ~7 
SS•609CI810•SP 6 4 SS-715155o•SP 1o 4"1 
SS•6o9151o·SP 2 1o SS-808Cl310•TP 2 5 
SS•611n42rTP 8 34 SS•8080310•TP 8 56 
ss-6, 1 o6, ·TP 2 , 5 SS-8080410-TP 14 2" 
ss-6,,n6,0-TP 22 35 ss-so9n4 10-sP 4 ,(I 

S.S•611061 0-TP 22 45 SS•8o9o41o·SP 8 51 
ss-6 11 o7 10-TP ,o 28 SS·8o9n54o·SP 2 5(1 
ss-611 o7 1o-TP 15 22 SS-8 09 11 87 0-SP 2 3<:1 
SS-6111040•51' 22 64 SS-811II41o•TP 10 1R 
SS•611111o•SP 22 42 ss-s 11 o4 10·TP 12 ? 
SS-612o74 0-SP 24 ss-8 11 n4 1 o-TP 20 5 
s.s-612~ 4-o :.S.P Zit 12- ss-8 11 o4 10-TP 24 27 
SS-612101o•SP 4 36 ss-8 11 o422·TP 2 3 
SS•6121 820-SP 1o 19 ss-e 11 o422·TP 8 5z 
SS-6121 20·SP 14 5 ss-s 11 n422-TP 14 47 
SS-6121020-SP 14 53 SS-8110422-TP . 15 27 
SS-612102o-SP 16 16 SS•8110510·SP 4 2J 
£S-.6..U12.1~"!SP 12 55 SS-811t:l510-SP 16 14 
SS•6,2122o•TP 10 3 ss-8 11 o750·SP 10 ~7 

SS-6121220-TP 10 1 1 SS·812o74o·SP 6 9 
SS-6121220-TP 12 311 SS•812o74 0-SP 8 12 
SS-6t21220~TI" 15 10 SS-81207ftO-SP 8 32 
SS-6121220-TP 1 5 14 SS-81211740-SP 22 10 
..S.S.~H~40•SI! 1iL 1.9. 55•8150710-SP 24 11 
SS-612251o•SP 4 7 ss-8151150-SP 6 45 
SS-6122510-SP 4 22 SS•866o33o•SP 12 5 
SS•615144o•SP 14 9 SS·866o33o•SP 22 6 
SS•615144o•SP 22 62 SS·866o53o•TP 14 3 
SS•61524:.a·SP 4 25 SS·8660610•TP R 14 
..S.5.!:.6,~(, ~e. 4 21 SS·909061P•TP 14 16-1 
SS•6 1 5~to·SP 4 31 SS·9111010•SP ~ 12 21 
SS•666o 2o•TP 10 33 SS·911101o•SP . 22 49 
SS•6741010•SP 4 40 SS•911105o·SP 12 12 
SS•7o6o31o•SP 12 43 .$$•911161 o•SP 22 2S. 
SS-7o6o61o•SP 14 2o SS•911742o•TP 22 23 
~80510·SP 4 . tn SS•9120910•TP 12 44 
SS•70811510·SP 18 14 SS-9121210-TP 6 25 
SS-7o8o51rTP 4 18 SS-9121 21 O•TP 6 34 
SS-708051 •TP 18 14 SS·9151210•TP · 4 n 
SS-7080520-SP 18 6 SS•9151210•TP 8 16 

' 
SS•7o8o52o•SP 18 22 SS-9151210-TP 10 16 

.SS•Z 98p52e-·SP. 18 .3~ SS•9151210""TP 14 26 
SS•7080520·SP 18 41 SS•9151210•TP 14 46 

I SS•7o8o52o•SP 18 49 SS•9151210•TP 15 31 
SS•7o9o51o•SP 16 5 SS-9151210-TP 16 24 
SS•7o9o52o•SP 2 12 ss-915? 13o-cP 24 35 
SS-7o9o52o•SP 2 55 SS·.966123.o•CP , 22 3 
~45~,.sp 8 - .9. SS•966161o•CP 6 47 
ss-709o53 0-sP 12 56 
SS•7o9o54o·TP 2 8 PLUG J.l:.,>l~ 
SS•7090910•SP 2 <:8 TA-0180401-MO 8 4 

0 
SS-7o9111o•SP 2 61 TA•1030402•RO 10 14 
SS•7o9111o•SP 6 2 'TA-1250406-RO 2 29 
SS•7o9111o·SP 22 51 TA-20511805-RO 4 29 
SS•7o9141o•SP 2 53 
SS-7o9211o-TP 22 15 WASHER ~~ 
SS•7110510•SP 2 44 WP•0330500•MB 4 17 
SS•7110510•SP 8 46 WP•0350516-SD 18 5 
SS•7111l540·SP 28 17 W9~1l-3S.OS16•S D 18 2~ 
s.c.zuo]1 o-s L zo ll WP•0350516·SD 18 4< 
SS-711071o-SP 6 1 1 WP·0371016•SD 2 7 
SS•711o71o·SP 6 14 WP·0~71016•SD 2 20 
SS-711o71o·SP 1o 22 WP•O 71016•50 2 60 
SS•711n72o•TP 1 5 3 WP-0480856•SP 22 55 
ss-711 n740·TP 10 34 w.I!.•Q421 01o·SD 12 57 
ss-71 109\0•TJ> 6 .24 WP•0651056•SD 14 10 
ss-711 o9 10-TP 6 20 WP•0702026•SP 8 40 
ss-7 11 o9 1o·TP 6 33 WP•0704016•SP 6 46 
SS-7111410•51' 16 29 WP•07S1576•SD 4 42 
SS•111181o•SP 24 34 WP•0850002•SC 26 13 
SS•711?42o•SP 6 4, WR~Qa~002•SD 8 42 
ss-711781 n-SP 2? 54. WP•110?.016•SC 25 ~ 

-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



nOD J II IIDUSTRIAL CO .• LTD. 
Address : 

Cable 
Telex 

Phone 

23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, 
Tokyo 160, Japan 
JUKI TOKYO 
22967; 232-2301 
03(205) 1188,1189,1)90 

'TI82 
{' II:· ~ui•.r.tJllfiJOidFl~Ci~f 8 7J 2 7J 1 TEL!480) Ill!< kt\J 

Printed in Japan(T) 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




